il A O - .

1-Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

— A AfEEH L TEDBERIDZIDY

DLU-490-4

Series

PARTS LIST

BE4904SOPJA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLCN0.0107-09




: ;Erqm the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TABLE OF MODEL BE—RR

Model DLU-490-4-A
Component 1 1B 2 2B 3 38
Thread trimmer
* * * * * *
1Y) R
Automatic reverse feed ’
mechanism * * *
BEhxY) ERE
’ Synchronizer !
* *
BHEER
|4
{
Control box , /
* *
arra-nKyosx
Wiper
* *
74— %R

(Note: = 5E¥&)
The asterisk (») shows the components that can be equipped to all the models of DLU-490-4.
*ENIDLU-490-42 ) —XDEWMBEIZ>D(EB/ARLTHY E T,
This parts list is edited with the model DLU-490-4-4B taken as standard.
) S?/8—Y Y X MEDLU-490-4-4BEMBIERLTEY T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YXFDRKE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Bz Ran:BROLKEFR. &5 TSN (ReIN)IZIHET BT 222 >T, #NSBrbrNET

2. Explanation of codes

28 nRes
1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
EIRT MoLes
@ Vo cumess e means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BED/N—V )X L TSETEB 2N ABRLE%RLET
@ #01....... refer to the ‘‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 N=TFo “ER” OMALSLBLTTEV

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
‘EWER" MOIKLS
(D A.10/83.. .. Added from October, 1983
1983F 10 & n.Bmanr.
(@ D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from Octaber, 1983
1983 10A L NHIBR A h 1z,
When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEAOEMEI»r LT BNIGS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.] can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COMERHE D) AN BB T EXTAETH S, TEEALLN, VFALOBEEMRLT - EXF AL

Example ({5))

Ref. T Amt
Note Part No. Description E.C. :
; Req.
No. 312 & # TEZA & = P
1 a  B1401-100000  Needle bar (D.10/83] /Y R— -
14 e 81401-100-000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83!] /vy R— 1
‘__[2 o B1105-200000  Frame cover {D-10/83) [ 81105-300-000 -
a 81105-300-000]  Frame cover 'qu_._lg/_ag;' ZL—LNn—- 1

L@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BAROERMEHNHIBJENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** & (Japanese]’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBeR. BRAOMXSEEM-IFNCrOIMLUCRBHIRALTHNETOT, FHLVKB T EXT a0,

® c.10/83
1 « [B1105:500000]  Frame cover fc.iom3] w 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUS% 82 0o

Please order by the correct part number
ELVREBETIEXT A,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F10A & N BBHATEI 1. —OBENBWMCGHFLUONBH»RRELTHN 2T,

3) Codes on the ‘“Amt. Req."” column

‘MR MoKs

®2 .......... indicates amount required is 2.
i 2WErROLET,

@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
BE, 2A—PAERDOLET. (MEQBX—FATT)

®-.......... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZONR=V )R LHEINLIBRTT

@ [ 1 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as ‘asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HMBRLMALTUS»FBREKE+RHOLET, HMBHLRKRBMIIEXT "asm” MIX T IERRLTHNET.,

ROMO RO O MmO e m O MmOt e e O et 0 4y Sty Gty & &y . R PO IO PO SN PN P M S O B O O

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
§ (ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
4§ NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXNBDZER
SOR=YYRMIREBEATUIWMABR L TEXORER. BEOESHIAE. B1109-012-A00) T EXTF &,

BHET, TROA-Y YR OBWRES (REEL, HIAIL. No0010-01) iz, MEBES 4+ - ERAT LIS T
¥, X, &amrmﬁmm—mwwzunamewan:Tmr*?&Tau

oottt .ncﬁohonohohohohonohtsohohoh0%01

From the library of: Superior Sewmg Machlne & Supply LLC

LA e L T Y




CONTENTS
B X

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1.
TR 8 LA 1
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
B 3
3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g T 2 5
4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
e n ok R e I A 7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
30 11 (O 1 TR 9
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
b 1 1 622 T 11
7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
) 1 TR PR 13
8. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
3 B 3L 3 (22 TR .. 15
9. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
e S U3 1L 17
10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R B i o 19
11. WIPER COMPONENTS
A et 3 S 21
12. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
e R ) I - S 22
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
]2 L S 23
14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
by B o o 13 K 25
15. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
e | b A T A 26
16. PF-1: PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
PF-1: RBEA A IR (SBEEBE). ettt et ttie e ettaneennnnes 27
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
- G Al R 29
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
YA =31 171 1 NS 31
19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
=<3 1 N 32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Sygerior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. | 2 B Description SWER 2 4 :{i
1 * $$S-7111120~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 0D.11/82]|$5-6111015-5SP -
" $5-46111015-SP SCREW 11/A6-40 1=10 A 11/82] $a% 2™ 11/664=-460 1=10 1
2 B1121-470-0A0 FACE PLATE Av18 22 1
3 *» 1 TA-1250404~R0  _[RUBBER PLUG - A.12/80) bAey D=12.5 L=4 2
4 #01| ss-7111120-spP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 0D.11/82]55-4111015-SP -
#01] SS-4111015-SP JSCREW 11/64=-40 L=10 A.11782] 1A*23* 11/64-40 L=10 2
5 B81122-470-000 GASKET AD19 N* Yy 1
A 01127-555=-p00 FRAME THREAN GUIDE B P-4 1bPu11 B 1
7 $5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 F3A29* 9/64=40 L=6 1
8 * $$-7110910-sP SCREW D.11/82] 55-4110915-5P -
. 55-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A.11/782| $A%2y™ 11/64-40 L=9 8
9 01118-555-000 SIDE PLATE 13 1
10 81119-415-000-A |GASKET P13 No Uy 1
11 R1150-450-000-A |UPPER FESFD COVER D.NR/B2]A1151-490-000 -
B1151-490-000 UPPER FEED COVER A.08/82]| 9912900~ 1
12 B1152-450~-000-A |FELT 9I12Y DN = Tt 1
13 $$-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 5.5 M.08/82| t52y™ 9/764-40 L=5.5 2
14 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG 0.03/81| TA-0750704-R0O -
TA~0750704-R0 RUB3ER PLUG A.03/81| bty ?
15 TA-2100904-R0 RUBSER PLUG A.12/8Q1 tALY 1
16 TA-1250504-R0O RUBSER PLUG A.12/80] 2ty 1
17 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E329% 1/8-44 L=4 1
18 81188-490-0A0 AQM OIL SHIELD ASM. ATINLEN =Ny 22 1
19 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ¥y w.n
20 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG A.12/80) taey 1
’ 21 D3161-555-8A0 FIRST TENSION POST ASM. I*{1¥% {+FI-4%= 23 1
22 03162-555-800 THREAD GUIDE % 14F (FFI-u8%- POIT 1)
2 0D3161-555-B00 FIRST TENSION POST IN{1F {PFI-yH*- (&P
24 B83214~047-000 BOB3IN WINDER TENSION DISC 1+F3-5 43 2)
25 03168-555-800 SPRING I {4F (FFI-3 N*2 (1
26 83216-047-000 BOB3IN WINDER TENSION NUT 1+¥3-9 TYH (&b}
27 81116-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN b o _ltbrPoragn- 1.1
28 TA-1250705-RO RUB3ER PLUG A.12/80] bak> 2
29 81150-490-000 RUB3ER PLUG MIXINLITYIF FPYI° 1
30 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 FA2H* 11/64=40 L=S 1
31 #01| ss-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D.11/82]$5-6110515-5P -
#01| $S-4110515~5sP SCREW 11/646=40 L=5 A.11/782f $A%25"™ 11/64-40 L=5 1
32 B1124-490-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDF A ____ — S| S| w e .
33 $5-5090610~SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 F3A2Y™ 9/64-40 L=6 1
34 p1123-555-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoEr AN~ 1
34-1| #03| p1123-555-D04A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A.08/783| Fut unn=- 1
35 02467-555-200 RUBBER PLUG b LY AL E 1
36 81148-555-000 SPRING 29 F3=tY £°un%2 1
k¥4 81147-555-000 PIN s s e g 1429 F3-tY9 ey 1
38 TA=2101002-R0O RUB3ER PLUG A.12/80] bre 2
39 TA-1701002-R0O RUB3ER PLUG A.12/80| FARY 1
40 $5-7110910-5sP SCREW WE525* 11/66-40 L=8.5 1
41 81110-012-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. ANM 19 73 1
42 81111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ANM LS N%2 (&}
43 $5-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E339" 3732-56 L=1.9 )
A 81104-122-000 BED SCREW STUD A ARYE F2- A 1
45 81105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B ARYRY YF1- B 1
:’ 46 $5-2110915-7TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.9 0.03/82|$5-2110915-5P -
$5-2110915-5sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.3 A.03/82| 70525 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
47 5$5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY® 15/64-28 L=7 1
L8 | 2321 31109-450-908% THROAT PLATE 3 P Erapma L I | 4 i o il - TR . |
49 83111-126-04A0 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM. 1hpF3~y H%=-3%1 72 1
50 $S-8090670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MARY® 9/64=40 L=5.5 1)
51 83111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1FF3-9 K -8%1 )
52 83128-012-0090 TAKE-UP SPRING TRRINA2 (&}
53 33115-552-000 TENSION POST 1+F3-y £n- o
S4 8%126=-012-000 ISNSION NISC e e A l4bFA-u83 1 (23
55 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1FF3-9 93391 o
56 33129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING TFF3-IN"2 A 1
57 33120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1FF=995 HNITFOF% 4 o
S8 83116-125-000 TENSION NUT 1FF3-3 TYH )
59 81106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ARYER SIWNRY 1
40 TA=-2351004=R0 RUB3ER PLUG I A 12780 bapy —_ L1
61 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-23 oYN21Yr 15/64-28 2
Note (iEAZ) #01.....Exchangeable part vhen viper is used. HARREAOR . XRT 8BS
#02.....Please refer to the table of exchanging part  28~304-JDFMFIPL—NH %
on pages 29~30. SERT W,
#04.....For JE. JEA

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Supgrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. {Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No, |El =) & Description SWER 2 % &
2 B1201-470-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASM, 2MY*9 9= 1
3 B1213-552-0A0~-A |OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. A.02/80}2%52 143-¥3-tYE®y 23 1
4 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oNy I (@]
5 B1224-552-000 ROILVER FELT n.01/ 1224-490~-000 -
B1226-490-000 ROLLER FELT A.01/82]|2522 1v3-e15*y 7zt 1
6 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ILEIRY™ 15/64-28 L=11 1
I4 81203-490~-000 MAIN SHAFT SUSHING, INTERMEDIATE A.07/80] 2923 nA50 # 1
8 €S-147121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 ASAFOY D=14.72 W=12 23 1
9 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=6 PARY™ 1/4-40 L=6 )
10 B1610-490=-000 FEED ORIVE ECCENTRIC CAM YAZSNL 1
11 RC=-1850001-kP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch*5+47 18.5 1
12 $5-6661110-sP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E33Y* 1/4-40 L=11 2
13 $5-1090920~-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 73329 9/64~-40 L=9 3
14 81611-470~-000 THRUST COLLAR 229NL ASAROY 1
15 §S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
146 D1204-490-DA0 MAIN SHAFT SUSHING ASM REAR A.10/801994%2 4uni3 22 - 1
17 0D1232-555~-800 SNAP RING Z=ML M0 (2)
18 01231-555-B00 WASHER A3AL I*nn2 (2)
19 #03| 81230-470~-9800 NEEDLE BEARING INY*2 HY0AZ ANPYLI* (G D]
20-1 0D1206~490-000 MALN SHAFT 3USHING, REAR A.10/80]999%2 30151 (&b
21 §$-8151550-sP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PARY® 15/64-28 L=15 2
23=1 D1208~-555=-000 QIL SFEAlL A 10/8014995%2950480 2qba=b .. 1
24 0D1217-490-000 HAND WHEEL NARZTI™ 1L 1
25 81405-012-000 CAP £9Y7° 1
26 $5S-8150310-spP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 PARY® 15/7664-28 L=3.4 1
27 B1402-552-000~A |NEEOLE SAR SUSHING, UPPER NYE®= 974501 1
28 81401-552-A00 NEEDLE BAR A NYR*= A 1
29  1#041R1401-552-800 NEEDLE QAR R B UT | e e B |
30 * B1411-481-0A0 NEEOLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. D.06/82| Nuk =3¢ 23 -
31 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E339" 9/64-40 6=6 1)
31=-1] » B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. A.04/782| Nugkn=-9%% 22 1
12 B81403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR SUSHING, LOWER NER= 25130 1
33 01419-555-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYK%= SFPOIT 1
34 §5-7080510-71° SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 A.05/80]InES535* 1/8=44 L=4.5 1
35 81418-450~000 NEEDLE SAR THREAD GUIDE NI&R%= b0y 1
36 MpB-10081100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 Ny pBX1 #11 1
37 #04{ MC~-2005007~-50 NEEDLE 134 75 A.09/80|1nn 134 75 1
38 $$-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-2% L=10.5 FARI® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
39 €@-2020000-00 OIL WICK 130 0.3
40 1202-450-200 MAIN SHAFT 3USHING, FRONT 2995%2 1AM - . i
41 81903-552~000 END SCREW LEFT Eanyay» 1
42 * 81408-481-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD P.04/82] NUK™=- 25,20Y¢" -
42-1| » B81408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A.04/82| Nyt = 235209b" 1
43 * B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 0.04/82]8B1414-555-000 -
* 21414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A,04/82|N\1s™=3"% PST129 1
b SS—-8151150Q0-Sp _ |SCREW 15/84-28 1=10.5 bA2H™ 15/64-28 1L=10.5_ .,
45 B1904-490-0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER SHAFT ASM, FoE%225229%2 73 1
LA cQ-3500000-FQ QlL FELT 19 (0.1
47 B1901-552-CC0 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER ASM. FoE%y 23 (19u9%) 1
48 €a-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y .1
49 $5-8581950~-5°P SCREW 9/32-23 L=19 PARY® 9/32-28 L=19 1
S0 1206-490-041 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM D.09/82|WuPL2FY 2% R .=
50-1 81206=-490-0A0-A |COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. A.09/82|YupP12rEy 23 1)
51 $S-9661120~-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 QJn2%*Lr 1/4-40 L=10.5 (G D)
52 #0331 B1905-541~600 NEEDLE 3EARING, B FOLRD =P RANPYSI™ 2
53 81209-552-000 NEEDLE SAR CRANK NYKER =239 1
54 B81212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YNPLREY KIN1I 1
S8 SS-8640610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 1=4 pA2y™ 1/6=-40 L=6 .1
56 R0-0442401-00 RUSBER RING ony9* 1
57 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-23 L=16 WES29* 9/32-28 L=16 1
b L]
Note {;82) #03.... Selective part. RIS
#04 ..... For JE. JEA,

From the library of: Superior §ea/v_i_ng Machine & Supply LLC




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
e - T HaBaR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#05.....For DLU-490-4-2B,DLU-490-4-4B, JA.
#20.....Special order parts.

DLU-490-4~2B,DLU-490-4-4B.JAR

Ew A

Ref. |Note Part No. ] EC. Amt.
No. |t 2 =B Description XWER - 3 Rﬂi
1 B1306-490~0C0 GEAR % PINION ASM. NINI KT 23 1
2 81306-470-080 GEAR % PINION ASM., UPPER NN T 232 1)
3 81305§-470-0A0 GEAR ASM, _ ANINIWI 81 23 (1)
4 $5-8660810~-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY® 1/4-40 L=8 (8
5 81306-470-0A0 PINION ASM, % IIMNINI* NI y3- 22 )
6 81307-155-080 GEAR % PINION ASM., LOWER YINYNI* NI 232 1
7 41308-155~0A0 PINION ASM. NINI2* WY Y3~ 23 1)
8 81307-155~CA0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YINYNI™ LI T 23 1)
9 A1302-552-R00 BUSHING, UPPER LS AL B LYY | 1
10 $5=-3151150-sP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARD® 15/64=-28 L=10.5 2
11 81301-470-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 8792 1
12 81303-470-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 9732 H3A9M 1
13 CS-079121A~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 wW=12 ASAPIY D=7,.94 w=12 23 1
14 $5-8660530~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.5 FARY® 1/4=40 L=4.5 23
las R18372-012-0A0 AORSIN CASF ASM. ArE%2Y=-2 23 o1
15-1 | #20|01837-555-BAA~A |BOB3IN CASE ASM. A.Q7/783 1%Ly y-R 23 1
15-2 1 #20|01837-555-803-A |BOB3IN CASE SPRING A.07/83|& "t uy=-ANn*2 «1)
16 89117-012~-000 BOBSIN bl o’ 1
17 #05{Dp1830-555-BA0 HOOK ASM. ny 23 1
18 #0S5|Ss-6110560~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 E529™ SML.46~4 L=4.7 2)
19 | #05}ss=8110530-TP SCREW 11/66=40 1 =5 = N2 bAase (1)
20 €S=079106A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, y8y%2 A3Ab9Y 932 1
21 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64~=40 L= 3.5 FAZYY 11/646=40 L=3.,5 2)
22 #04{01830-555-DAA HOOK ASM, ne 2= 1
23 #041SS-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S E329% SM&L.46-4 L=4.7 2)
24 #04)55-8110530-TP SCREW 11/64-490 L=5 Ny brzym 1)
25 D1835-555-809 POSITIONING FINGER thn*2 191 1
26 S$-6111010~-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E323% 11/664=40 L=9.5 1
27 81802-470-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM., FRONT H99%93x 450 22 1
28 81801-412-009 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT Y3y 2 1
29 21803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Y%7 THASW 1
30 D1807-555~800 THRUST COLLAR J93%2 AN ASAF 9719 1
31-1 R1804-555=000 0IlL FELT R — - o b B2 o0 L AL L P10 T 5 411 3 1
32 -|R1804-552-200 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SUSHING, REAR 335%2 99049 1
33 31808-470-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. J3y9231 hA2y* 2% 1
34 31810~470-000 OIL WICK 393%9231 FA2YM21IY 1)
35 $5-8151150~-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
36 $5-7150940-5°P SCREW 15/64=29% L=9 WEFAZ* 15/64~28 L=9 1
37 £S-079101A-SH THRUST £OtLAR ASM D=7 .94 W=10 A3Ab9% D=7_.94 W=10 2% _ 2
38 $S=6110420-TP SCREW 11/64=-649 L=4.8 E323% 11/64=40 L=4.8 %)
Note (i32) #04.....For JE. JEA

From the library of: Superior-Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

l/_/
From the library of: Superior Sewjng Machine & Supply LLC

BT - R AR




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
. No. |l = [ 2 Description FWER 2 % Rei
1 #01{D01517-415-800 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN E¥PYNT3 Y295%2 1
2 B83431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET newsy 1
3 81516-450-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT E¥PI%13 42 1
4 83412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [ _  _{E9%Py™ 328%- 1
5 RE-0500000-k0 SNAP RING § . EN*3t27 S 2
6 83416~-552-000 CONNECTING R0D HINGE SCREW EY“PI™ 3340 3%y 2
7 s0-0720331-5s°P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 9%y2y* 0=7.24 H=3.3 1
] $0=-0600322~S0D HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 %y2Y* 0=6 H=3.2 1
9 ¥2-0760516-SP WASHER 7.6%11.8X%0.5 E54*n*2  7.4%X11.8x0.5 1
10 D3157-415-BAH IENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM.. e LAR2IA W29 23 1
11 RE-0600000~k0 SNAP RING 6 EN*I+AD 6 1
12 B3414-415-000-4 |LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EYRPYS U297 1
13 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/764=~40 L=7 we32v™ 11/64=40 L=7 1
14 53164-555~300 OUTER PRESSER PLATE PO3-291 1
15 $5-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WE32H* 11/646=40 L=14 2
146 _|_ _1R1530-415-000 SPRING _ LRI 15 N2 1
17 81531-415-000 SUSPENSION C#Pr* 913 n*any 1
18 D1515-450-800-A |LIFTING LEVER E*¥P5™ 13 1
19 $0~-0630301-5SP HINGE SCREW 0=6.35 H=3 9*52y% D=6.35 H=3 1
20 D3156~-450-800-A |TENSION RELEASE PLATE LINK TR2LA1Z W22 1
21 03165~555-800 TENSION RELEASE ROD Th2L2 QYb* 1
22 NS-6060310-5pP NUT _3/32-54 S e dnUn2rur 3/32-56 1
23 WwP-0371016-50 WASHER 3.7x8x1 E59%n*2 3.7x8x1 1
24 03171-415-B0H PRESSER SPRING TRLLA EF™Y Nn2 1
25 $S-6090610-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 5.5 E32%% 9/64~40 L=5.5 2
26 p3159-450-800 TENSION RELEASE PLATE MOUNTING BASE TRILATS FYYIIng 1
’ 27 03157-450-200-A |TENSION RELEASE PLATE 0.09/82| 1r2N2A13 -
27-1 D31S7-490-000 TENSION RELEASE PLATE e |A.09/82|{FILALS |
28 RE-J500000~-k0 SNAP RING 5 EN“3rAD S5 2
29 Sp-0640482-5SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 4.8 F%525% D=6.35 H=4.8 1
30 03158-450~800~-4 |[SHAFT D.O9/B2{THLILAST PUYRIND *®
30-1 03158-490-00C0 SHAFT A.09/82] TRINLATII2 1
31 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/54=49 gYno2TYr 11/64-40 1
32 | ___103127-650-800 __ |PIN . R . EEISTP RS 05 e 1
33 RE-D0250000-kN SNAP RING 2.5 EN"39r4AD 2.5 1
34 p3133-555-809 SPRING Th2IbA £I*3E°S N“2 1
35 83118-552-H00 THYREAD RELEASE PIN TR2ILA E°2 H 1
36 81509-490-002 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 19rFI-pYas™ 1
37 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 191F3~0Y2I* Vb 1
38 31510-490-000 G IDE BAR 14IPITIRN - 1
39 B1513-490-000 GUIDE BAR SPRING I9IPITIE% = N2 1
40 WwP-0621026-5P WASHER 6.2%9.5Xx1 £3Y*n*2 6.2X9.5x1 1
61 81505-227-000-A [PRESSER SPRING 191 FI-LYN“2 1
42 B1514-490-007 SNAP RING 5.5 IYIPITIRN = FAD 1
43 * $5-7111410-~5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=14 D.11/82}55-46111415-5SP -
* §§-4111415-8P SCREW 11/486=40 1514 _ - 4811821 TA2y™ _11/64-40 L=14 1
Lb $S-4090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E23™ 9/64=-40 L=6 1
45 81521-450-C00 SLACK THREAD RESULATOR TYTER =% TPPOTS 1
46 81531-490-009 PRESSER 3AR L2 TAR 1
47 81507-552-000 PRESSER B3AR GUIDE 3RACKET IYIRN=3%% 1
48 81510-459-200 BUSHING, LOWER TIIRN - DFA0 1
49 $S-7120910=-sP SCREW __3/16=28 L=9 | FLE322> 3/16-28 L=9 1
50 401|81520-552-000 HAND LIFTER TP L™= 1
Q 51 29-0371801-00 RUB3IER RING 049" 1
52 WP-0740516-5° WASHER 7.4x11.8x0.5 E39*n*2 7.4X11.8x0.5 1
S3 81512~450-CA0~-A |HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 24IPY™ NG 23 1
56 03150-555-RA0 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, TRILA IMP= 22 1
55 D3163-555-800-A_ |FIEXI3LE TU3IE SUPPQRT PLATE R B B 17 3 A "I L D & At | 1
56 93416-555-000 SWIVEL PIEAES MY 1
57 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/716-32 aynorvr 3/16-32 1
58 83415-552-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EYPI™ LoTYiEn- 1
Note (;£i2) #01 ... Exchangeable part when wiper is used. TAA—-ZBFEROG. TRT LS.

From the library of: Superior Segving Machine & Supply LLC




T From the |ibrary of: S@)grior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC



mechanism.

Ref. |Note Part No. D E. C , % Amt
No. i o escription Froe a vq.
0. |l oa & TWEH s 0
1 §5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 0,11/80 [SS=-8110410=-TP -
$58=8110410~TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,5 A,11/80 [FARY* 11/64-40 L=3,5 1
2 81620-470~-000 FEED REGULATOR T2Y¥3-L3e o 1
3 $§-8151230=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=q?2 0,11/79 |[SS=8150710-SP -
§5-8150710~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A, 11/79 [FARDY 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 81622-555-000 HINGE PIN 12Y $3-0Y3*4 FiAL*2 1
-5 $S=7110720=-5pP SCREwW 11764~40 L=7 IBEIXL* 11/64-40 L=7 1
6 RO=0742401=-00 RUBBER RING (1 DA 1
7 81634~470~000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW $2Yf3a=0Y2y*
8 81623’490-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM, AEYUN*D 22 ]
9 $§8-6121050=SP SCREW 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 E539% 3/16-28 L=9,5 1
10 $6-9660910=SP SCREW 1/4=40 L=9.4 0In2#&*br 1/4-40 L=9,4 1
LA 0Y624,-490-000 REVERSE FFED CONTROL LEVEW TOYLN* - 1
12 06| 81624=690=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER T29yunt - 1
13 RE=0250000~K0 SNAP RING 2,5 |0.04780 |En*3FAD 2.5 -
13=1 P8=0150065=KP SPRING PIN 1,5Xé A.04/80 |A2%YD2*L®Y 1.5X6 1
14 82926-4,90=080 AOJUSTING SHAFT ASM, N022Y F3=tYy*2? 23 1
15 81625-470-0A0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, 12Y¥3-t9% gUb+ 23 1
16 81626~470=000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROO PIN $I9YF3-tY¥ QUME®D 1
17 WP=0651056=SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 D,02/80 |WP=0651056~-SH -
WP=0651056=SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 A,02/80 [E37*n*2 6,5X11X? 1
18 NS=6660430-SP NUT  1/4=40 O0YNI23Ir 1/4-40 2
19 82920-490-000 SPRING ANXIYYIZ N*2 1
20 B3037=470=n00 BALL N9%22Y PUILKR* =i 1
21 81628~555-000 TENSION SPRING SySPENSION STyd EIN°Y N2y U2 1
22 81646-161-000 TENSION SPRING T2ULN*= EUN®Y N2 1
23 D2114-555-800 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 2*359F PYIHNT- 1
24 B1632~470~-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYneunt any 1
25 §5§=7111410~SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 ANEIRY* 11/646=40 L=14 1
26 B81649-161-000 TENSION SPRING AOJUSTING SCREW EYN°UN* 2 $3-02Y* 1
27 NS=6110420~SP NUT 11/64=40 qQIBR23IIF 11/64=40 2
28 81644=4690-000 NEEDLE BEARING UN*=5*2 A*PYYI* 1
29 B1641=-490=000 0IL SEAL $3-TY13 ACWhIN 1
30 81242-980=000 THRUST WASHER, SMALL AJAF *h*=n (Y3=) 1
31 81211-980-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING DOY* D ATARNCPUIT 1
32 82922=490=0A0 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM, 29%9Y F3-tY43 9= 1
33 $§=8150710=-SP SCREW 15764-28 L=7 PAZIY 15764-28 L=7 1
34 B1627-555=0A0 CRANK ASM, EUNCUNt2ns #3-tY¥H3F* 23 1
35 §8=6121210-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=12 t52y* 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
36 §§=7110910=SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 IVEF2Y* 11/64=40 L=R,S 1
37 81640~470-0A0 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET ASM, 2922y TrruNtans O2 1
38 §5-6121210~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t539* 3/16=-28 L=9 a)
39 $§S~8150710~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ALY 1576428 L=7 1
40 81639+-470-000 SPRING NO22Y9F* NIIN*2 1
41 82919-490=0A0 CONNECTING ARM ASM, 99%22Y LIFYIFE 22 1
42 $§-6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 t32y% 3/16-28 L=11,5 1)
43 B82944=490=000 INDICATING PLATE 9022Y ATBUNG 1
44 WP=0480856=-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0,8 E39*n*2 4,8%8,4%0,.8 2
45 §S=7110820=~SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 IWEIIV* 11/64-40 L=7.5 F]
46 §§=7620750=-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 INES2V* 3/16-32 L=6,5 1
46=1 TA=1750502-R0O RUBBER PLUG A.05/81 [PT#PY2® 17.5X%S 1
47 R0=0611801=00 RUBBER RING (DAl 1
48 81621=490-000 REVERSE FEEO SHAFT D,05/781 [22YLN*=y*2 -
48=1 B1621=490-000~-A |REVERSE FEED SHAFT A,05/81 [22YF3=0Y LN* =% 1
49 R0=0691801-00 RUBBER RING [P ad 1
50 81148-555-000 SPRING 12Y ¥3=-tY £ooun+2 1
51 B1147=555-000 PIN 12Y %3=tY tb°0 1
52 B2940~490-080 INDICATING OJAL ASM, #3293 1P 22 1
53 82941-490-000 CAM #3219t NG 1
54 §§-1110710=-SP SCREyY 11/64-40 L=7 9529 11/64=40 L=7 2
S5 SD=0790601=SP HINGE SCREW D=7 ,94 H=é 3% 523% D=7,94 H=6 1
Note (;£I2) 006 ..... For the models without the automatic reverse feed BMEENREo s CRBCFEALE +

From the library of: Superiorygewing Machine & Supply LLC




S I8 27
From the library ofT Stiperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TWET Y YV

on pages 29 ~ 30.
#03 ... Selective part.

SEETaV
IR

Ref. |Note Part No. ) EC. Amt.
No. || & & Description ERER & z P
1 §5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 TA%25" 1/8-44 L=6 2
2 402191613-450-A00 FEED DOG A 129N A 1
3 81602-470-000 FEED AAR 12y8%1 1
A SS-1080510~-SP SCREW 1/8=-44 L=5 — 2325 1/8-64 L=5 | 1
S €Q-2520000~-00 0IL WICK 19 .2
[ * 0D1604-555-000 FEED SAR SHAFT D.04/83|22y5"1 %2 =
7 81705-470-000 FEED SAR LINK T2938%1 N2 1
8 $5-6090510~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 EF2y* 9/64=-40 L=5 1
9 81715-481-000 COUNTER~-SUNK WASHER t°5%35 1%n%2 1
A1-1|___|81708-470-000-4 | e |AL07/80 (5% 3=7% 2290Q7F" i S
12 #03|B84123-522-00A NEEOLE SEARING AR Z=FO-3 A 1
13 21612-470-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A1nN122Y oYh 1
14 S0-0900701~TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 %523 0=9 N=7 2
15 Sp=~1020701-5SP HINGE SCREW ©0=10.2 H=7 3*y2y* p=10.2 H=7 1
16 * §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 D.0&4/B3|INES2Y* 11/64-40 L=7 -
A6=1|= SS=4090810~SP SCREW 9/44=40 )= 7.5 A N4/RZ|IEFAS™ 9/66-40 ) =7.5_. 1 2
17 . 21604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 0.04/83|2243%2 191 -
171 = 81605-555-000 BUSHING, FRONT A.04/83 22922 ITA3N 2
18 $5-8150510~-TP SCREW 15/64~28 L= 4.7 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 3
19 * D1603-555-DA0 FEED ROCKER ASM. D.04/83|22y3%19F" 23 -
20 * $5-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=12.8 D.04/83|INEF2I™ 11/764~-40 L=12.8 -
20=-1]+« 1403~-555=040 FEED ROCKER ASM A.N4/83|2299%1HF%_ 23 PP ESSI.
20-2 ]« WP-0480856~-SP WASHER 4.8x8.4%0.8 A.04/83|E59"n"2 4.8X8.4X0.8 1)
20-3 1+« §S-7121410-5° SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A.06/83|WE525" 3/16-28 L=14 (G D]
21 * 31609-155-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 0.06/783{22U3%19F" 13191 -
21-1 |« 81609-555-000 OIL WICK HOLOER A.04/83[2293%19F* 190491 1
22 » $5-6080410-5° SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 0.04/83|E523% 1/8~44 L=4 -
22=1 |+ §S-4090415~-SP SCREW 9/64~-40 L=4 A.06/83 723" 9/64~-60 L=4 1
23 - €2-3030000-00 OIL WICK D.04/83 |15 -
24 * B1601-552-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT D.04/B3 |A4AT X202 -
24=1 |+ 81601-555-000 FZED ROCKER SHAFT A.04/83 |A1A12235% 2 1
25 CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=14.72 Ww=10 AJARDY D=14.72 W=10 93 1
2% $S-2660610~-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARI™ 1/4~40 L=6 2)
27 81702-155-002 RUSHING, REAR . __ - 2 1 __122493%0 A% 1
27=1 |« RC-1331001-kP RETAINING RING A.Ok/B}lch“?biq 2
28 #03{81706-470-003 LINX SHAFT YNI=5A2) Wu29%2 1
29 €2-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.1
30 * 31635-552-0C0 OIL W#ICK HOLDER D.04/83 22932 1yu211 -
30-1|« 2P-5000000-00 VINYL TU3E, WHITE D=5 A.06/83 |E*z-1b N°12° 0.1
31 * $§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64=40 1 =5 o ln.06sB3I|20FES25" 11/64-40 L= 5 _ -
32 * $5-711074C-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 D.C4/83 |INEI2I™ 11/764-40 L=7 -
33 * €a-3030000-00 0IL WICK D.04/83 25 =
33-1]~ €@-2020000-00 OIL WICK A.04/83 232 0.9
34 NS-6680410-SP NUT  9/732-23 aYnI1tYr 9732-28 2
35 * R1603-161-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, D.04/83 |A1AT 224957 2= -
24 $§-6121610-1P SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15.5 . . ol _lE529™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 NN &)
36-1]« 21608-555-04a0 FSED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A.04L/B83 [A1NI12YHF 23 1
37 B1614-470-0A0 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM, AN LOTIND 232 1
3 $5-3151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA23Y 15/764=-28 L=12 1
39 31704-470-0A0 FEED DRIVING ARM ASM, YR J=gn22Y 9F% 23 1
40 $5-711112¢-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=110.5 IVESEI* 11/646=-40 L=10.5 o
41 * €Q9~-3030000-Q0 OIL WICK PR S — 0.06/83 1290 . . -
42 * 81791-470-009 FEED DRIVING SHAFT D.04/83|y"3-7%39Y) %2 -
42-1|* B81701-470-000-A |FEED DRIVING SHAFT A.Q4/83 [y%3=5" 22U3y™2 1
43 - B1703-155-0A0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., REAR [D.04/83[o"3-4%" %2097 23 -
XA $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E32y™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
4411« B1703-555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM, A.04/83 [Y" 3972207 22 1
45 €S=1647121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=16.72 W=12 A4 . JAZAR27 D=14,72 w=12 7= =],
46 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 T PARI™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
Note (;£I2) #02 ..... Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part -PR—CnTx|r—-oBR—KRE

From the library of: Superior-Sewng Machine & Supply LLC




—— e e—————— , T s = P e

7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) EXYRMER (1)

13-1

<l3 14 IS

-

I
— wa

34 35 36 ':k. ' i
S wr

51
1l g 53
739 40 4l 42)%

From the library of: Superior Se‘Win'l\/Iachine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No. Descrinti E. C ﬁ::nqt
No. ; 3 o escription S (2] .
| & 8 ZFE A & & 70
1 83050~490-000 NUT AORIYQT LS D b 1
2 WP=0501016=-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3I*n*3x 5X10.5X1 1
|3 s 490~ | WALKING POOT DRIVING LINK _ 2917Y _J=p*=nu... 1
4 83012-490-000 ORIVING LINK SHAFT . NOXIYOY S Y4 9 1
5 82906~412-000 CONNECTING LINK PUYTLS =Pt =U2D 1
6 82907-470-000 RUBBER PLATE n922Y LITVYUIT J*6L12 1
7 83005~450-0A0 WALKING POOT DRIVING CRANK ASM, 90RTYYR Y peyIeHPe NI 1
8 §§=6121220=~TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 to92y* 3/16-28 L=11,5 1)
9 $5~7110570-SP | SCREW 11/64~40 L= 4,8 IWES2Y* 11/64=40 Lmwbk,8 1
10 NS=6120310~SpP NUT 3/16-28 QUN2TIr 3/16=28 2
11 83017=490~=0A0 DRIVING ROD ARM ASH, 2929y Y*3=5*qYp* 22 1
12 §§=6121220~-TP SCPEW 3/16=-28 L=11,5 t33v* 3/16=-28 L=11,5 1)
13 83013~450-000 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROO 0,09/82 9929y Yy+35%0%Yt -
13=1 83013-~490-000 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD A.09/82 19922y yeangegype 1
14 | $0-0720551~SP | HINGE SCREW 0= 7,24 H= 5,5 e _15*2y* 0= = 2
15 003/81609-804=800 NEEDLE BEARING X2 ARPYYIe 1
16 $$=7111410-5p SCPEW 11/64=40 Lalé VLIV 11/64=40 Lmlb 2
17 83010~450~-000=A |[WALKING FOOT DRIVING LINK BASE 2922Y J=p*=Ny8eq 1
18 B3011-450-0A0~A {CONNECTING SHAFT ASM, 09291 Qepsapysnneg 9% 1
19 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK FUH) £0,1)
20 N5=6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 " 1 QINITYF 15/64=28 | 1
21 §5-8150710~-5P SCPEW 15/64~28 L=? FARY® 15/64~28 L=7 ra
22 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64=40 QIN2T9h 11/64=40 1
23 83019~450-000-A [BUSHING, FRONT 7929Y U*3=0%ye IA3N 1
24 83018=450-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT ASM, 7922y 2=pr=y*? 93 t 1
25 €Q=-2520000=00 QIL wick vy 0,2)
26 |- _{RO-0801502~00Q RUBBER RING _ QU2 1
27 83020~450-000 BUSHING, REAR 2922Y Y*3=r0Yye L OU0AIN 1
28 $0=-0500402-SP HINGE SCREW 0= S H= & %929 D=5 H=4 2
29 83022~470-000 WALKING FOOT LINK 2922Y29T Yu2 1
30 83074=490-0A0 PRESSER ARM ASM, 2922U291 27 922 1
31 N§S=6110310-SP NUT 11/64=40 0YNI2TYh 11/64=~40 2
3R 83021=4?0=0A0 __ IWALKING FOOT DPRIVING ARM ASM, | {20224 D¢ 3=ieoPe 23 .1 .
33 §§-6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=11,5 t3a2v* 3/16-28 L=11,5 1}
34 S0=-0641004=SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 9,6 S*529* 0m6,35 H=9,6 1
35 §5=-6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=11,5 t53v* 3/16=-28 L=11,5 1
36 83029~450-000 LINK 29229929 1
37 830°5~450-000 SNAP RING D.01/81 (2922Y Yu2E° s FAD -
81229-232-000 SNAP RING — A.Q1/81 1040 2
38 83074~450-000 LINK PIN 0.01/81|9922Y uuoEey =
B3024~490-000 LINK PIN A.,01/81 (2922Y Yook 1
39 002]|81524~490-880 PRESSER POOT ASM, B 9 B8 22 1
40 830-8-450-000 ROLLER 79%22Y PuT430 1
41 83025~490-000 WALKING FOOT MOUNT 292227131 1
42 [002]83026-490-800 WALKING FOOT B | . {9020U%71 B __ — 41
43 R0-0291801~00 RUBBER RING QU2 1
4b, B1512=470~000 AOJUSTING SCREW n0%2Y 27I¥2-LYRD 1
4S B830°2-450-000 SPRPING n0%2Y 29TN*2 1
46 €Q=-4000000~F0 OIL PELT avr* IInk 0.1
47 830" 1=4%90-000 SPRING SUPPORTER 29229 N*29r 1
48 -~ .JB3077-470-000 BALL G gt Q0224 PoTAR* =B S 1
49 81229-232-000 SNAP RING FAD 4
50 B3027~-470-000 PIN 2027Y22T Yy79%*Ley 2
51 B30°3-490-0A0 WALKING POOT ARM BRACKET ASM, 29229 TITYYI0F* 92 1
52 §§=-"121410=-5P SCPEW 3/16-28 L=14 WEI2L* 3/16=-28 L=14 1)
53 $§5=6110610~TP SCPREW 11/@6-&0 L=b ) E92Y* 11/64~40 Lwé o 1
Note (;£l2) 002 ..... Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part 9~NR—C O/ - BR—KT 4
on pages 29 ~ 30. ZRBTAW
003 ..... Selective part. RBIRMSE

From the library of: Superion®ewing Machine & Supply LLC







l’t‘ef. Note Part No D " E. C. amt.
No. | L o escription 2 eq.
2 & TEER & o
1 83003~450~000~A |ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IOXIYY* I QTAIN 1
2 $S-8151150=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 F22U* 15/604=-2R L=10.5 2
3 B2024~470-000 THRUST COLLAR 00229Y9% 7 AS5AEN% 1
4 82910-490-000 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT 9NXPYI D 1
5 82912-490-0A0 WALKING FOOT ORIVING CRANK ARM ASM, ANXIYI*IVTFe J= 1
[} $S=7111410=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 JLEIRVY 11/04-40 L=14 1)
4 003| 82915~490~-R00 PIN DNXIYIPINFe Loy 1
8 82909-490-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Pk PUFLE FITE Sl 1
9 B2918-470-000 HINGE PIN INXIY N2y 2 1
10 §5-7090620~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.1 QLTI 9/bu=46 L=6,.1 1
11 B2913~470-000 LINK ARM I0%XJY Y795 1
12 B2914=470-000 PIN 20%J290JF £o°y 1
13 Q03] B4123=-522-00A NEEDLE BEARING AR Z=t*p0-3 A 1
14 82903-470-000 CAN 20x2Y Af\The 1
1s 81631-470-~000 FEED ORIVING ROCKER 12Y$3=-0Y31 1
16 81651-490-000 ADJUSTING ARM 12Y¥3-TYOFe 1
17 $S=46111010=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 D,03/82 [S§5=-6111010=5p -
$SS=6111010=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 A.05/82 [E229* 11/64~40 L=9.,5 4
18 81652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK TOY$3=0UYIS 23%2 2
19 81633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE *2Y%3=-2Y31 ¥4 1
20 §S$S=7110740-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 VLESIRI* 11/04=-40 L=7 1
21 B1654=470-000 PLATE *2Y¥3=-tY5¢1 23 1
22 B1630-470-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD *2Uy§3-tUaYh 1
23 $S=1090920~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=9 9320% 9/64=40 L=9 3
24 B1611-470-000 THRUST COLLAR 22UNL AS5AFDY 1
25 82905=-470=000 WALKING FOOT ORIVING ROD 70%JYy QY 1
26 §5-8150510~TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 PRRUY 15/04-28 L=64,7 1
27 $S=8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6" PARYUY 1/74-40 L=6 2
28 Q03| 82902-490-R00 SLIDE BLOCK 90XIYN23* 2 1
29 SS=-1T110710=-8pP SCREW T1/64-40 L=7 WS4Ao" 11/64=-40 L=7 T
30 NS=61203210=SP NUT 3/16-28 QYno2TYh 371e-20 1
31 B2916=470-000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM O0X9Y FI=LUIFe 1
32 82901-470~000 WALKING FOOT AOJUSTING BASE 70xYY F3-plids 1
33 82935=470-000 BUSHING 90Xy FI-LUICAAN 1
34 $S=6110630=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 E532u* 11/64~40 L=6 1
35 S0-0800422~CP HINGE SCREW 0= 8 H= 4,2 VoY% D=8 H=4 2 1
36 SD=0640391=TP HINGE SCREW 0= §.35 H= 3.9 % H4Y* D=6.35 NI=T.9 2
37 B2917=470=-000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK o022y Fa-t''yy? 1
Note (;£32) 003 ..... Selective part. BIREB S,

From the library of: Superigr%exving Machine & Supply LLC




- — ,eee—————————ee e e e e e e e e e R e e

F4)) & RMER

From the library of: Superior_S(;,yvi_ng Machine & Supply LLC




#07 ..... For DLU-490-4-2B, DLU-490-4-4B.
#08 ..... For JA,

DLU-490-4-28.DLU-490-4-4BA
JAH

Ref. {Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. |8 2 -3 Description REER =3 4 Rei
1 * $0-0460702-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 0.10/84|S0-0460702~-TP -

" SD~-0460702-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 A.10/84)3%22Y™ D=6.6 H=7 1
2 D2411-555-200 FORKED 3ASE FOR KNIFE AR 7338 1
3 $0-0500095~-TH HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0.85 " y2y* 0=5 H=0.85 1
4 0D2402-555-BA0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, . FR=AR 22 1
5 D2405-555-500-A |THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR 1bPo24 ) ] ] 1
6 §5-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 Y325 3/32-56 L=2.3 I~ 1
4 02404-555-800 COUNTER KNIFE TS AR 1
8 $S=-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FTANRY™ 1/8~44 L=6 2
9 024264-555-200-A |[KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AR BhR=3%2 1
10 02426-555-800-a {OIL SPONGE AR SRR =3%2 EWPI°UL-Y 1
11 [ p2r01-555-ac0 _ASM. Py YL DAL B 1
12 $S-7111120-5s°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AMEIRY* 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
13 §§=-7110740-7TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 WEF2H™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
14 D2408-555~CA0 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. N2y 9= 1
15 SD-0641451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 45,35 H=14.5 % 2y* 0=6.35 H=14.5 1
16 $0-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= & F%29% D=6 H=4 1
17 2425-555-900 SLIDE SHAFT R AFLERY%2 1
18 * 02420-555-800 MOUNTING BRACKET 0.12/82|n¥1r2%x 7% -
18-1| + 0D2420-555-000 MOUNTING SRACKET A 12/82|NR1FAYIIYUYYHIF® 1
19 $5-6090510-5P SCREW 9/764-40 L=5 L7323 9/64=-40 L=5 2
20 $S-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oYN2&*Ik 15/66-28 L=17 1
21 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-23 oYn2rYr 15/64-28 1
22 2=0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= &  _Hz & — A3 u2u D=4 H=4 1
23 * 52419-555-800 TAKS-UP THREAD PICKER LINK D.12/82|n?1r291 422 -
23-1 |+ 02419-555-0G0 TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER LINK A.12/82|n3tbarzuo 1
24 * D2414-555-2A0 FORKED BRACKET ASM, 0.01/83|nLo~3~3*2 25333 23 -
25 $5S-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4~40 L= 8.5 FARY® 1/74-40 L=8.5 1)
25-1|* D2414-555-DA0 FORKED SRACKET ASM. A.01183{2§n-53“9 7833 23 1
26 n2402-555-R00 PIN FOR KNIFE EORKED BASE _7935k° 1
27 D2423-555-800 SPRING AFLINTND FyN*2 2
28 RE-0400000-k0 SNAP RING & EN%3rAD & 2
29 D2464-555-200 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 9% 2Yh 4u2E°y 1
30 D2422-555-800 GROOVE COVER ANYRRIYN 23 1
31 RE~-1200000-Kk9D SNA® RING 12 EN*3r4A9 12 1
32 0D26468-555-800 RYBSER PLUNGER 2° 5% p=- I%L 1
33 #07|02460-555-8BA0 SOLENOID ASM, JUITFN 9% 1
34 #04|02460-555-BAC SOLENOID ASM. 0C vULITM*C 1
35 #05|D2460~555-BAA SOLENOID ASM. DC YULJTF® (PAYN) 1
36 $§$-7151210~-5P SCREW 15/64~-28 L=12 IWEF2I™ 15/646-28 L=12 3
37 $5-56153040-5° SCREW 15/64-28 L=39 t32* 15/64-28 L=30 2
2R SS-26604610-1° SCREW 1/4=60 =6 _ _ _ __ 1 JbAay" 1/4-40 L=6 1
39 D2412-555-600-A |[THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE 1%y PYYsINY 1
4C $S-7110710~-sP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 IVEFTRI™ 11/764-40 L=7 1
41 D2464-555-000 PIN QO%AYPITH oo 1
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-490 oYN23vr 11/64-40 1
43 03170-555-200 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN N1t~ Ih%=UN*"= E°J 1
44 NS=£480410-5P NUT _9/32-23 e _ Lo _lownotyr 9132-28 2
45 WZ-0850302-«0 WAVED WASHER 2,.5x13x0.3 TIn39wn*2 8.5X12.5%x3.3 1
46 NS=-4620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0YnNo21rYr 3/16-32 3
47 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64=-23 aYnITYr 15/64-238 1
48 02431-555-2809 TYRSAD TRIMMER SHAFT TR$YHTS %9 1
49 * D241€-555-84A0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM, D.11/82|1h$y95> 232 -
S0 S5=-709091Q-SP SCREW 9/44~40 1= 8.5 S _JALA2/2903E525" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1)
50-1* D2416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A.11/782|1r%unF"yYI%9 1
51 D2418-555~9A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NLO=3=3%2 A3AF9% 72 1
52 $5-3660210-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 M.12/81|+A25% 1/64-40 L=8 &P
53 D2415-555-880 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BRACKET ASM. NLO=35-9%92957% 9% 1
54 $5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WES25™ 15/64-28 L=12 (1
35 . D24630-555=-200_ SNAR RING . _ R =t NLR=3 _2%7 CYz2% 1
56 RE-0400000-K0 SNA® RING 5 EN%ShAN 6 1
57 D2429-555-200 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1439 nb 1
58 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E32Y* 1/4=-40 L=7 2
59 €CS=-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=7.94 W=10 A3AL9Y D=7,.94 w=10 2= 1
60 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 £33 11/664-40 L=4.8 2)
41 D2661-555-200  |THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK __ . _ | . . _l4rsyos~ 42 1
62 SD-0790432-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 Fnyay* 0=7.96 H=4.3 1
63 * 02465-555-800-4 JLEVER DRIVING MAGNET 0.04/83[22%2a%F HF7* -
63-1|* D2465-555-000 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.04/B3[39%2YrAaT" 1
64 SD-0951905-SP HINGE SCREW D0=9.53 H=19 3% 529" 0=9.53 H=19 1
65 0D2463-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET 7%29b 19 1
46 D3167-555-200-2 |{WIRE PRESSEQ PIATE _ e b lo1p-%4113 1
67 Sp-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 3%52y% D=6.35 H=2.7 1
68 03169~-555-300 WIRE DRIVING LEVER 1P~ TP =bLN%- 1
69 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 WESAY* 11/764=-40 L=7 1
70 93164~-555-209 OUTER PRSSSER PLATE ?98-191 1
Note (;E82) #04 ... For JE. JERA

From the library of: Superior_Sgleé(vi_ng Machine & Supply LLC




10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS B WX 13l B iR

9 /},

-

o

o
gt

o

e

;r

‘ J 2 13 14 15 I6 7 18 j 1920 -
@ @ S
T ,/~

. | @ | ¢
21 22 23 E‘-ﬁT | 24 25> ‘

o/

\
.

e
e

P
P
g
7
-
”~
~

N\

/@A ~

3
P e | S N
————————————— - ‘%\; ./ \(ﬁ
15— 34 35 \r\ﬁz

, 3
‘ 27 W (‘,/_
\ PLEASE REFER TO ON PAGE 22. ~ -

From the library of: Superior Se\1/\éin9 Machine & Supply LLC




L4

l;ef. f‘j—ole Part No. D ; E. C }I\{ml'
0. |l ] escription 2 eq.
L &a # TEER & ooy
1 D1627-555-B0D~A [REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE £ PITOY SW eyYYnIe o 1
2 WP-0320501~-§¢ WASHER 3.2X7X0,5 E5%*n*2 3,.2X7X0.5 2
3 SM=4033001-SC SCREW M3 L=30 TARIAU% M3IXU.S L=30 2
4 D1628-555-800 SHAFT AIYFULAS = FYYTLeD 1
5 01635-555-R00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING - FPSAIY ATYSUNS =" 2 1
6 §S=7111410=SP SCREW 11/64=~40 L=14 INES52Y* 11/66=40 L=16 1
7 §§-7150740~-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2BE32y* 15/04-28 L=7 1
8 WP=0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 E39%n*2 6.2X13X1 1
9 D1617-490-p00 REVERSE FEEOQ COVER ¥EPITIYNNT = 1
10 09299-555-800 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 7170 ATYF pAAS 1
11 RE~0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*drin 5 1
12 $S~7110740~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 THEIRU* 11/04~40 L=7 2
13| 001|83538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 199771 1
14 09205-555-800 MICROSW]TCH COVER 21UAIYE NN - 1
15 [007]09204~555~Cc00 MICROSWITCH O0,1A 7190 A{JF 0.1A 1
16 | 009| pY204~-555-800 MICROSWITCH 15A 9420 R1MF 154 1
17 $5-7110820=-SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.5 D.03/82 [SS=7110840-5p -
$S=7110840-SP SCREW 11/664~40 L= 7.8 A,03/82 (763520 11/04=40 L=7.8 1
18 01425-490=DA0 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ASM. £ PYTTY RIFLNe - T3 1
19 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 1§5/46=-28 L=14 E52y* 15/64-28 L=14 2
20 01611-490-000 REVERSE FEED MOUNTING BASE X YETDELE 1
21| 001] SS=7110410-SpP SCREW 11/66=~40 L=4 L3I 11764=40 L= & 1
22 | 001/ 83538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 2919T 1
23 06001-555-800 PLUG COVER PAE-DANE TIL Y 1
24 | 010| HW=-5000700~00 2-CURE CABTYRE CORO 23y #PISBApI-be 1.5
25 | ©11] HW~5000700~0C0 2-CURE CABTYRE CORD 2y FPICAIPA-~b 1.9
26 $5-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 V529 15/0k-.8 L=12 T
27 WP=0621016=-5D WASIIER ©.2X13X1 E39*n* 2 6,.2X13%1 2
28 06029-555-804A NYLUN PLUG &P 6P TLQYI 5O 1
29 | 001| 06n43-555-R00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°y A=-ITI #A 2
30 D1612-490~000 REVERSE FEED PIN FoPOXIYHE D 1
31 D1414-690-000 REVERSE FEED ARM S PYFTYOT 1
37 SS-8150510-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L= &.7 Fizo® 157/64-28 L=C.7 T
33 02512-282-A00 WORK CLAMP FOOT CONNECTING PLATE YIIPY M =L 1
34 D1616=490-n00 REVERSE FEED BALL LINK FOPYRIYRS =YD 1
35 SD-0650501-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.5 H= 5 A% 5ay* 0s6.Y5 H=S 1
36 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 aunJ Uk 15/064=-28 1
| 37 D1615-470~nA0 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE _ASM. YUJTbS pyYsIed 9% 1
33 B1164-012-000 RUBBER PLUG ¥ FvU7° ™
39 D2464=-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 29%2YF YyoESy (1)
40 RE-0400000~K0 SNAP RING & EN*3rin 4 &)
41 02468-525-800 RUBBER PLUNGER 70500 P= 2%, (1
42 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30x3 ESYe e 2 IhvE?L M16 1)
43 RE-1200000~K0 SNAP RING 12 ENMAFAD 12 1)

Note (;£f2) ©01.... Exchangeable part when wiper is used.
007 ..... For DLU-490-4-2B, DLU-490-4-4B.
009 ..... For DLU-490-4-18, DLU-490-4-3B.

.. For DLU-490-4-1B(JE), DLU-490-4-28B.

(Exchangeable part when wiper is used.)
011 ..... For DLU-490-4-1B(JA).
(Exchangeable part when wiper is used.)

DA R-RBEANE. /T MR
DLU-490-4-2B.0LU-490-4-4BA
DLU-490-4-1B.DLU-490-4-3BM .
DLU-490-4-1B(JE).DLU-490-4-284
(74 < —%BEAOIE.ZIRT 5B&H),
DLU-490-4-1B(JA)H

(74 —(BEEAOETRT 58&),

From the library of: Superior §oe\iving Machine & Supply LLC




b b

bl

PP

SPETNE

e ————————

P UL

10 37 38 38-1 39
Ref. |Note Part No. N EC. Amt
No. [EEA2 & = Description TEE£A 2 % 2.
1 D2611-555-8D0~A [CABLE HOLDER y=7% FANTIN 1
2 #12]06001-555~800 PLUG COVER 7°59% ANS- A 1
3 #12|06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE tey S-3Itn 1R 4
4 | #121n6029-555=-804 NYLON PLUG AP .. . oo 4P _t1n2°32% — T
5 » |WP-0480856-SD WASHER 4.8X8.4X%D.8 0.07/83|c39*n*2 4.8x8.4x0.8 -
6 «  |SM=4040601-SN SCREW M4 L=6 D.07/83|SL-4040B81=SF -
* |sL-40408%1-SF SCREW M& L=3 A.07/83|2A%23u" BLA M4 L=8 4
7 *  |wP-0320500-MC WASHER D.01/85|t39"n"2 an~9 M3 -
8 ¢« |sM=4030601-5SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 D.01/85]|sL-4030621-5S -
»  181-4010621-558 SCREW MY . o A.01/8S|9%9stn2y" M3 2
9 *« [ss-7110710-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 0.06/83]|55-6111010-5P -
« |ss-611101G-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 A.06/83|E32y* 11/64=4D L=9.5 1
9=-1|+ |Wws-0510002-kN SORING WASHER 5.1XB.5X1.3 A.07/83|n"27%n"2 5.1X9.2x1.3 1
10 D2119-555-€00 SWITCH 91N = FILATYF 1
1 21517-490-000 HINGE PIN E¥PY™19 NIy~ 9 1
12 §5-7110340-SP SCREW 11/664=60 13 3.2 . - o 2™ 11/64=40 L= 3.2 | 3.
13 p2111-555-800~8 [MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 22%29+ FYYTINS ANt 1
14 HW-2F18512-19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE 3ves 0.18%19 vo 0.1
15 « |s5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7.8 0D.01/83|s5-4110815-5P -
+ 155-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 A.01/83|2a%23% 11/64-40 L=8 1
16 |+ |[p2101-490-000 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 0.07/83|22%29+ MUYY1S -
16=-11+« 102101-490-p00-A [MAGNET SASE COVER A.07/83122%3YF huv4384=3 1
\16-2|+ [p2112-490-000 MAGNET 9ASE AUXILIARY PLATE A.07/83]32%29F FUYY13 1
16-3}+¢ |SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A.07/83|WESAZ™ 11/64-40 L= 5 1
17 01520-490-000 HAND LIFTER TP LN - 1
18 NM=6043212-5A NUT M&X0.7 TIHZ7FI b MEXO.T 2
19 Ws=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER %4 A%29%pna M4 1
20 MAI-R0115100 WASHFR e e ST, Ftes e - 2°55u%P~ ZAPUN® - 4™ o 1.
21 03901-481-008 SOLENOID 2929 1
22 02111-490-000 SPRING LEALEELATINE] 1
23 D2118-555-R00-A |PLUNGER 7°35y%P- 1
24 02107-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A IIN®= 43247 A 1
25 RE-0250000~K0 SNA® RING 2.5 ENSHAD 2.5 2
26 RE-N901110=-00 SNAP RING 9 £.0%/82 lpe~0901110-K0 1
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.2 E39"N"2 1A% M4 1
28 S$M-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 1AR225% M4X0.7 L=8 1
29 02120-555-¢00 NYLON CLAMP 105 923u7° 1
30 HW=5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD $£PI%91P2~}" 0.18X19Xx4 2.0
31 02110-490-0A0 WIPER DRIVING PLATE ASM. NN -94r*-q1F 23 1
32 £2114=-555-800 . 2%S¥%k buYIAY- 1
33 D2121-555=-000 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B %359k MUY NS5~ 1
34 |+ |ss=7112420-S°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 D.01/83 |S5-4112215=-5P -
* |s5-4112215-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=22 A.D1/83 172y 11/64~4D L=22 2
35 02105-490-000 SPRING NN ~NIYN2 1
36 02102-490-000 WIPER DRIVING ARM NIN® -9%* 1
32 £2103-490-000 MINGE PIN . LERLEDY L N 3
38 $5-6090530-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 E92Y® 9/64~40 L34.5 1
38-1 WP=0371026=-SD WASHER 3.7X7x1 A.03/82 [E39*n*2 3.7x7X1 1
39 02104-490-001 WIPER ntne- 1
Note (;E2) 12 ..... For DLU-490-4-3 (JA), DLU-490-4-38 (JA), DLU-490-4-3(JA).DLU-490-4-38(JA).
DLU-490-4-48B. DLU-490-4-48BH,

Frormtheti . S imeriorSewinaMachine-S S tLe |

-21 -




. a—e

TO CONTROL BO
_.TO_CONTROL BOX

I

AN
==

MIS-20001000 QTAR PINIEY TNSTYALLING NUT D.0&L/BLIF=2 2°~Y4 WP

RC-4300002-KP

*

. D.04/84|CN"F+AD
* $5-8150710-s°P

-

*

RETAINING RING

Ref. |Note Part No Description E. C. o k4 mt.
No. |2 & % EEER u‘
1 #13| MTJ-VM0041C0 V=BELT, 41 INCH vArLh 41157 1
2 #1646 MT)-YyM00462GC0 =8I T, 42 INCH VARLS 4215F 1
3 #15|/01230~-552-0200 FLANGE NARZ2*LT 23559 1
4 ¥15] SS=-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64=4C L=10.5 WEI2I™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
5 #16]5S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 IVEI2Y™ 11/66-40 L=14 2
6 MTS-PON650A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 65 §-37°-4 P.C.D 65 7= 1
7 MTS-PO0700A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM., P.C.D, 70 £=-572°~y P,C.D 70 2= 1
8 MIS-P0075040 R PUILEY ASM. _P.C.D, 75 -82°-Yy P.C.0 75 23 1
9 MTS=-PO0800AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 80 £-97°-4 P.C.D 80 23 1
10 “TS-P00850A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80, 60HZ £-37°~-y P.C.D 85 2= 1
1 “TS=-P00900A0 MOTNR PULLEY ASM, P_.C.D. 90 £-572°-4 P.C.D 90 22 1
12 MTS-P00950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £-37°-Y P.C.D 95 22 1
13 ¥TS-P01000A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 95. 50HZ £-87°-y P,C.D 100 22 1
14 -
15 »
16 -

(G D]

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 D.04/84 | FARI™ 15/64-28 L=7
16-1 WS=1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18x2.5 A.04/784 [ N"29"n%2 10x18x2.5
16-2 NM-6550815~SF NUT A.QL/BL|A=PFLTYH 1)
17 #16] SS~-9151740-5P SCREW 15/64-2% L=17 aYNnImcibh 15/64-28 L=17 2
18 £16] SS-7110840~-SP SCREW 11/66-60 L=7.8% WEI2y* 11/64-40 L=7.°2
19 #17| 046008-555-DCA 4~POLE PLUG COVER, SLACK 2°39%NN\%=- 4P %0 1
20 #13| 06009-555~D0A 4~PJLE NYLON PLUG COVER 2°32%HN%=- 4P 20 1
21 #17| 06042-555-200 PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE M.05/81|t°> 3=-2tb AR 2
21-1] #17| Hk=-0039400-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE A.05/781|E°u58=271 AR 2
22 #13| p6042-555-r00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E®Y 3=Z71 AR 2
23 #05) MAI-15043004 4-PDLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 340L82° 391 4P Yo 1
264 #21] J1065-000-040 GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP=40) A.0478417°=-9R% 2% 1
25 2211 J1065-000-00A cap A.04/8417°=1 R$VAEPII® (2)

DLU-490-4-2B.DLU-490-4-4B. /AR
HWHERE5~80(m)DE~2 T~ 1) — |2
FERLET
BWES~100(mm)DE—F =F—H =2
FERLEY
DLU-490-4-1.DLU-490-4-1B.
DLU-490-4-3.DLU-490-4-3BH
AixEs—-52—-H.
DLU-490-4-18(JA).DLU-490-4-2B,
DLU-490-4-38(JA) .DLU-490-4-4BA
DLU-490-4-1(JA).DLU-490-4-3(JA)A,
BINEXHD

Note (;E£82) #05 ... For DLU-490-4-28, DLU-490-4-48, JA.
#13 ... For motor pulley P.C.D. 65 ~ 80(mm).

14 .. For motor pulley P.C.D. 85 ~ 100{mm).

ms ... For DLU-490-4-1, DLU-490-4-18B, DLU-490-4-3,
DLU-490-4-3B.

#16 ..... For HITACH! motor

17 ... For D1.U-490-4-18B (JA), DLU-490-4-28,
DLU-490-4-38 (JA), DLU-490-4-4B.

#18 ..... For DLU-490-4-1 (JA), DLU-490-4-3 (JA).

2\ Special order parts.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E g1 RES

From the library of: Superior-85&wing Machine & Supply LLC




-om oo esss

Ref. |Note Part No. .EC. Amt.
No. |HRR| & ® Pl o LEEA & & ni
1 |» |ss-7110710-sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ».01/83]ss-4110715-sp -
* [ss-4110715-sP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 A.01/83|17%25% 11/64-40 L=7 1

2 93524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 2°335%p= 29In$7" 1
3 B81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°355y%P- 2YIN2 1
4 B3534-155-000  [PLUNGER - J0355% - ]
5 23530~-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW PIN3IIM 1
6 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oNu9* 1
7 $SQ-1110402~-M2 CONNECTING SCREW M.07/80 (F1-9"LoyYay™ 2
3 83606-122-000 SPRING N2 - P .
9 B3536-122-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ¥1-1 N°1I°%%1 1
10 * $S-r110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 0.01/83|SS-4110715-5P -
* §5S-4110715-sP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 A.01/83|1A%2y% 11/664-40 L=7 2

11 B3536~-450-000 HOLDER nov1= N*172° 291 1
12 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER nu1- JzhbaYr 1
13 B3526-450-040 OIlL FEILT ASM D.08/82 IR3528-490-0A0 e
83528-490~-0A0 OIL FELT ASM, A.08/82n4297zbk 22 1

13-1 23526-490-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH A.07/80{P3%7"n*1Y=2 1
14 B83521-470-000 OIL TusE N ¥1-21N°17° 1
15 83527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT $1-2N°97° INLYFT 1
16-1 B83513-470-000-3 |LUBRICATING PIPE A.07/80 |7979"2%1-21N°17° 1
14-2 83527-415-000 RUASER JOINT - A.07/780|%2-2 Noq12° WE*F 11
17 B3554-481-000 HOLDER NI™RI #1-1 N°917° 291 1
18 * $$-7110710-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.01/83155-4110715~5sP =
* $$-4110715-5sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A.01/83[FA%2y" 11/64=40 L=7 1

19 82616-372-000 SPRING n"2 1
20 23514~412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW I3YMI3TA%M 143-F3-YRI™ 1
21 A3502-4670-000 LUBRICATING OIl PUMP COVER. $2-2 £°32° 23 = oaner I
22 B83504-470-000 FILTER SCREEN ongn 1
23 83503-470-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP FRAME $1-1 ®°22° 12 - 1
24 $5-6081210-5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 E325% 1/8-44 L=12 3
25 83509-470-000 RUBSER JOINT $1-1 IV LY*F 1
26 83508-470~000 JOINT $1-1 U7 1
27 SS-1110840=-SP SCREW 11/684-60 1L=8 —— 323 11/64-40 L=8 3
28 83505-470-000 SUPPORTING PLATE $#1-1 K°22° Y13 1
29 $§-7121410-5°P SCREW 3/16-22 L=14 IVEF2I™ 3/16-28 L=14 2
30 B3501-470-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ¥1-1 ®°u7°31 1
31 83507-470-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP IMPELLER n1759%9 1
32 WP=-0550800~SP WASHER 5.5X10x0.8 E39%n*2 5.5x10x0.8 1
33 B3522-~-470-000 IMPELILER SFT SCREW = . 1 INdF2u%2 pA2u™ 1

From the library of: Superior Seyving Machine & Supply LLC




A c BRLT LR

No. | & & Description TEER & %

1 B83419-552-0A0~A |KNES LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. LY*PF 3792 2=

2 83430~552-CA0 KNEZ ©ORESS PLATE ASM. EY*PF13 2%

3 33431-552-000-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER CYRPFI3 NN“-

4 $5-9661120-CP SCREW 1/64-40 L=10.5 aYnI&*Ik 1/6-40 L=10.5

5 83419-122-000 KNEE L IETER PLATE ROD EY%PE _2Fu*2

6 33421~-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EYUPIN IR -

6-1|#064|G6AK~02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD A.05/782a%LY% LY PYNTIL"-

7 982238-125-900 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET InyPr2

8 38217-552-Cc0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 0.07/82|?P7%33%4 2=

8-1 D3217-555-€00 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. A.07/82|P7*59%3 92

9 QR8212~-582-0A0 OIL RESFRVAIR ASM —— D.OZ7/RB21PI2"39%w2y 22

9-1 DR217-555-€E80 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. A.Q07/82|P7%59%3y 932

10 38227-125-C00 FELT CUSHION 0.07/82|F=7% 92953y

11 R8226-125-000 RUB3ER CUSHION D.07/82{F=7% 4912%,
D8227~-555-£00 FELT CUSHION A.07/82|F=2"9912%L

12 88217-552-000 0IL RESERVOIR PI"35%4

13 98218=-552-000 GASKET 2753%4 \°WEy

164 $S=6741010-5°P SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 0.07/82|t32y~ 3/8-28 L=10
$$-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 A.07/82 |MEF25* 5/16-24 L=10

15 98219-125-009 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET D.07/82 IN1171723 N°WU+y
R0O-0681901-00 IRUB3ER RING A.07/82{0129%

16 23420-552-0AC-A |KNES PRESS ROD ASM. LY%PF 333%92 9°

12 SS=9182010-SN CREW 97%2~-20 1 =20 avYh2&*iLr 9732-20_L=20

18 83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EYRPF 3FI%2 PUYTOT™

19 * 83420-552-000 [KNES PRESS 200 0.06/783{LY*P7 323%2

19=-1 |« 23420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD A.06/83 [E9“PF33u%2

20 * NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 M.06/83 {0Yn23Yr 15/64-28

21 * B3425-552~000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.06/83 LY PF™ niFu97* B

21=1|= R3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A Q6783 [ENSPY® A4FS0F" —_

22 $5-8152080~-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FAZI® 15/664-28 L=19.5

23 $5-8153010~-SR SCREW 15/664-28 L=30 rARY® 15/64-28 L=30

24 * $5-9151540-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 0.06/83 |oYn2&*wr 15/64-28 L=15

25 * $5=-9151220-SR SCREW 15/64=-28 L=12 0.06/83 [oYnos* it 15/64-28 L=12

25-1 |+ §5-9151610-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 A.06/83 (aYho&™ 1L+ 15/64=-28

26 *  1334264-552-000 KNES _PRESS ROD [ IFTING LEVER D.D&/83 |EI"PI™ N1T2F* A

27 * B3429-552-000~A [SPRING 0.06/83 [EY*PY™ NT1FII97™N"2

27=1 |~ 83429-555-000 SPRING A.06/83 |[EY™PY™ N1FI9F N2

28 83426-552-000 THRUST RING . EY"PF 333%7 AS5A+IY

Note (;&12) “#04 ... For JE. JEA

From the TTorary of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLT
25 -




Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. & E3 Amt.
No. |iEfe @ & EEER g‘&
1 * SK-3482500-sC W0OD SCREW D=4.3 L=25 A.08/84) IVLE223* D0=4.8 L=25 4
2 » | WpP-0501016~SC MASHER 5X10. 51 A.QR/84) E39%n"2 §X10.5x1 _ = 4
2 * 33213~-490-080 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A.08/84| 1F3% 1+F3=k=3%1 23 1
4 * 83213-490-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY |A.08/84| 1FI% M1FF3-yk%=3%1 22 1)
5 * 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC A.08/84] 1FF3-395 2)
6 * 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 A.08/784] 1+F3-2 N2 8 1)
7 * 33125-012-00¢C THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A.08/84| 1FF3=-2 TYH 1
8 * SS=-71507240=-SP SCRFEW 1S5/44-28 L=7 A NB/84] 2ME325™ 15/446~28 1 =7 i
9 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13x1 A.08/84) £E59%n"2 6.2X13X1 1
10 - D8230~490-€E00 BELT COVER A.Q8/84) \*lbHN" - 1
11 * $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A.08/84] $A™23™ 11/64~-40 L=5 7
12 * p8231-555-€0A BELT COVER TOP A.08/B4| \*bAN*=-29 1
13 * $$S-4110815~-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A.08/784] tA%23™ 11/64-40 L=38 1
14 * 08232-555-8C0 BELT COVER SUPPORT A.08/84] \*ILhANN=- 3F19 1
15 * 03232-490-€00 THREAD WINDER COVER A.08/84] 1FI¥NN"- 1
16 * 83201-555-0A0 THREAD WINDER A.08/84| 1F3% Y9F 22 1
17 * 83202-555-0A0 BOB3IIN WINDER BASE ASM, A.08/84| 1F3%31 23 (G D]
18 * 83209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER A.08/84| sy %9z 1)
19 * S0-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D0=4.9 H=2,6 A.08/84]| 3%u23™ 0=4.9 H=2.6 (G D]
20 + | S5-7081310-5p SCREW 1/R=44 1=12.5 A.08/84] 2WE525% 1/8-44 1=12.5 _ _ | (1)
21 * $§S-7110350-sP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=3 A.08784F FLEF2Y™ 11/64~40 L= 3.5 1
22 * 83212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE A.08/84| BfP*= 2™L 29113 (&P}
23 * 83211-555-000 RUB3ER SRAKE A.08/84] L1PF*= 2%y 1

From the library of: SuperioFSzngng Machine & Supply LLC




“(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
PF-1: RS A 3B (SAIEXHR).

[ T s —t e t— —— —— —— ——

2 43 4

From the library of: Superior-S@#ing Machine & Supply LLC




operator’s preference.

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |ERR] & B Description LEER & 2 Reg
1 * GPF-01013000 KNEE PRESS ROD 0.06/783|LY*P?325*2 -
_1-1]s GPE-01013000-A EE PRESS ROD A.06/83|EYNPFIqV2 [ENUUUUSR S N
2 GPF-01009000 DRIVING ARM #3298 2p%=9F% 1
3 83413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW EIRPY™ UL29F% NA%2nYy oF 1
4 83417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING EINPY™ 297" N*2 1
S 83426-552-000 THRUST RING LY"PF 323%2 A3AMIY 1
-] GPF=-21012000 SLEEVE #3729 AY=I* 1
4 €S~111101F-SH THRUSY COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 ASARYY 0=11.11 W=10Q 25 1.
8 #19)155-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oYN2&*Lk 1/4-40 L=10.5 2)
9 * GPF-01018000 SPRING 0.06/83 (LI PI*ALTIOFY N 2 -
9-=1]+ GPF~01018000-4 SPRING A.06/83|LYNPY™ NIFOI9TN2 1
10 GPF-01010000 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM N BLLIFIIT 1
1 07114-555-RASB CONNECTING ROD ASM. (8) LoyVEn=- 23 1
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 QYN23Yr M6 _1y2 (2)
13 07117-555-8A0 JOINT ASM. LoyvER=-Ib 2= 2)
14 87114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LITIR" - Y F (1
15 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 oYno2&*ILr M8 L=14 1
16 NM=-6080721-SE NUT M8 aYn2+vr M8 o
17 S0-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 2.4 3%52y™ 0=6.35 H=2,4 1
18 GPF=0101604A0 BRACKET ASM S — —— e BN PFIND FY9ROF 23 J. 3
119, #19)155-9151540=-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oYn2&*Ibh 15/64-28 L=15 (1
20 $S-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 aYn2&* Ik 15/64-28 L=115 1
21 GPF=010010A0 WIRE ASM, n1e=- 923 1
22 GPF-010150€0 CONNECTING ROD ASM., LOWER PEIWE AL L 1
23 D7117-555-8A0 JOINT ASM. LoyyYTR - 22 (D)
126 | |NM-46060001=-SF __ INUT M6 e e 100239 MA_ 122 al
25 B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD UoTWRn- YErT 1)
25 SM=-9081423~SE SCREW M8 L=14 ogYn2&*ibr M8 L=14 1)
27 NM~6080721-SE NUT MS 0Yn21Ye M8 o
28 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YLITYRS - 1)
29 a7133-012-000 SPRING LITYER- N"2 (1)
30 GPE=-01011000 MIRZ TURE GUIDE il s & e g st i s St J AP F = IW, P F A 1
31 SK-3311600~-59 W00D SCREW 0=3.1 L=16 WEIAL 0=3.1 L=16 2
32 SK-3482500-SC W000 SCREW 0=4.83 L=25 AE225*  0=64.8 L=25 2
33 SM=9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 QYn2&*ibd M6 L=12 4
34 WS=0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 4.2X11.4X1.2 N*2Y%H%2 6.2X11.4X1.2 4
35 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 L39%n%2 6.7X13X1 4
14 R112-555=-80¢F PEDAL_ADJIUSTING PLATE 12219 _$3-pu1s 1
37 SM=9082023~SE SCREW M3 L=20 aYn2& Lt M8 L=20 2
38 Ws-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N*29%n%2 B8.6X15X1.4 2
39 WwpP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 £3%%n*2 8.7x18x1.6 2
40 08114-555~-80€ PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 721992 5153 2
41 NM=4080721-SE NUT M8 0Yno+vr M8 2
42 08113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING 7315 vl 4
43 08110-555-80€ PEDAL 72:15%3 1
44 08111-555-80€ PEDAL MAT 723453 W 1
45 * 38125-280-00€ PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 0.10/83|08125~772-800 -
4 08125-772-200 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE A.10/83|72213 ¥3-tw43 1
46 B8151-771-000 PEDAL 1$¥P23= A°3%Y 1
47 RR152-771-000 PEDAL MAT i} | _laoawp3yr 1
48 GPF=010170C0 LINER PLATE 73135%29% 1
49 GPF-010160C0 PEDAL SHAFT f\'?llcf/“? 1
Note {;£02)  #19 ..... Parts whose setting position can be changed by ERAEC L NEIMER 2T A 58S

From the library of: Superior &wing Machine & Supply LLC




17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

Ty -CBH—RR
B Type D Type E Type J Type »L Type

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and walking foot. fx(sd), £RViFzoERMER

it

=

Presser Foot asm.

i =

(1)

B81524-490-DB0

B1524-490-EB0

B1524-490-J80

B81524-490-LB0

Walking Foot

XUz

S

[ o/

B3026-490-B00

B83026-490-D00

B3026-490-B00

B3026-490-J00

B3026-490-D00

Throat Plate &t w"

-

B1108-450-A08B (BA)
B81109-450-808 (BB)
B1109-450-C0B (BC)

Needle hole #tR ¢1.6

<=

Needle hole #R ¢1.9

<0

Needle hole $tRX ¢1.9

B1109-490-D00

B81109-490-E00

B1109-450-J00-A

FeedDog % Y

Pitch¥ » #1.15 m/m

Pitche , #1.5 m/m

Pitche» ¥1.5 m/m

Pitch £~ #1.15 m/m

B1613-450-A00

B1613-490-D00

B1613-490-E00

B1613-450-J00-A

MAT-10903N00

Note (;ZI2)

B Type ..... Standard type {for gathering)

D Type ..... Good at sharp curve stitch (pulier-type)
E Type ..... For heavy-weight, bulky materials

J Type ..... For zipper sewing {right-hand)

#«L Type ..... For binding

R (¥e ¥y 27R)
NEINA (L512W)
Rt EnA

2y = ER
NLLFaOB

From the library of: Superior Se%ing Machine & Supply LLC




*M Type

*N Type

P Type

S Type

N

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and walking foot. I = (#), £ Y #f = NfZRMEE

]

(¢]

=

1]
I

Sl

Presser Foot asm.

# x (#)

B1524-490-NBO

B1524-490-PB0O

B1524-490-SB0

Walking Foot

EEUiRx

*

; Please consult us by indicating the sewing conditions clearly.

WA F—Z20TRBBEEFEZWHROI A, U sMUSETEL,

2 \‘
Tl
B3026-490-M00 B3026-490-N00 B3026-490-P00 B3026-490-S00
Throat Plate &t |
Needle hole #tRT ¢1.6 Needle hole §tR Needle hole #tRX ¢1.9 Needle hole #t® ¢1.4
2.5 x 1.7 x R0.85(m/m)
=]
’ \ @
=)
B1109-450-GOB B1109-450-N0OB B1109-490-P00 B81109-490-S00
FeedDog & '/ @
Pitche v #1.15 m/m Pitche , #1.0 m/m Pitchy , # 1.15 m/m Pitch¥ » #1.15 m/m
4
B1613450-G00 B1613-450-NO0 B1613-490-P0O0 B1613-480-S00-A
*M Type ..... For hemming =R
*N Type ..... For piping with cord AP 4|
P Type ..... For zipper sewing (left-hand) Sy =T ER
S Type..... Good at gathering prevention Ry hY BB

From the library of: Superior §0ewing Machine & Supply LLC




18. THREAD STAND COMPONEN'i'S

I 3 RBA 1%

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. & % Amt.
No. [ a2 & EEEA ok
1 * 03301=-555-04A0 THREAD STAND ASM. A.07/85|Lh"*9 1+3FY=-F 22 1
2 * 93302~-704-LC3 | THREAD GUIDE ASM. A.Q7/BSL1TF3F27* B 23 (&P
3 * 83319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE A.07/85)1r27 2)
4 * 83318-704-L00-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM™M JOINT A.Q7/85] 1F3F9F* 2into (2)
S * SM=-6061610-5SC SCREW M6 L=16 A.07/85{ £E322y™ M6 L=15 2)
6 * 83%11-704=-000 SPOOL REST RQD RUBBER CAP A 07/85] {1+3F4%= HI%2*L (&P
7 * 03313-555-000 SP00L REST ROD, UPPER A.07/85] 1+9F%%=- 491 (G D]
8 * 83305-704-000-A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A.07/85] 1F3TH =U$"F 1)
9 * NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 A.07/85{ 09n2+Yr M5x0.8 132 )
10 * SM-4051405-SE SCREW MS5X0.8 L=14 A.07/85] 7A™J2¥* M5x0.8 L=14 (2)
1 * 03301-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A.07/85]{ 1+3F %"= 33 1)
12 * B3322-704=-100 SPOOL RETAINER A.07/85] 1+3320L0%2 2)
13 * 83320-704~L00~-A |SPOOL PIN A.07/85] 1+3%95%%9 2)
14 * 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION A.07/785] 1FI%959> (2)
15 - 33303-704~L00~-A | SPDOL REST A.07/85] 1F3%979%5 2)
16 * 83202-704-L08-A |SPQQL REST ARM [A.07/85] 1+3795%(B) (@]
17 * WS~0510002~-kN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5x1.3 A.07/85] n*29%*n*2 5.1x9.2x1.3 2)
18 * NM-6050001~-8E NUT MSx0.8 A Q7/8S5] aWnh2twr MSx0.8 152 2)
19 * 93317-704-000 NUT C15 A.07/785| 1+35&"~ FATYM 2)
20 * WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17x30x2.6 A.Q7/85|t39"n"2 17x30x2.6 2)
21 * WS=-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A.07/85 | N™29"n™2 16.4X26.6Xx3.2 1
22 * 03310~-555-000 RUBSER WASHER A.O7/85| TFIFF™= H*=32%¢L (2)
23 * MA0-11532000 STAPLE A.07/85| =0 RFYI°M 3)

From the library of: Superior_Sse%wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3|
Part No. Page Ref. " Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
ae X Mo an X N ) X N as X N
81513-490-000 8 39 [B1823-552-000 6 29 B3128-012-000 2. . S2
81514-690-000 8 42 [81804-552-800 6 32 83129-012-400 2 56
8P-5000000-00 12 30-1]g9514-450-000 8 3 =555-= =1 183129-012-800 26 6
81104-122-00G 2 4k 1B1518-450-040-A 8 53 [91808-470-0A0 6 33 |83132-552-000 2 ss
81105-122-000 2 45 R1520-552~-000 1 SQ 81810-470-000 L} 34 83201-555-0A0 26 16
8110s-122-000 2 59 [a1521-450-000 8 45 |a1837-012-0A0 6 15 [83202-555-0A0 26 17
09-450-A08 29  BA=31g455,.490-880 14 39 |81901-552-0€0 4 47 |a3200-555-000 24 18
B1109~450-008 2 48 191524-490-880 29  8-1|81903-552-000 4 41 [83211-555-000 26 23
81109-450-808 29  88-31g455,_490-080 29  0-1}81906-690-0A0 & &S |83212-555-000 26 22
81109-450-€08 29 BC-31g9554.490-£80 29  E-1[81905-541-800 4 52 183213-490-0A0 26 &
B1109-450-608 30  m-3[313207090-080 20 Bol|ot0a-372-000 20 1 |3313es0-oa0 26 4
81109-450-400-A 29 4-31g1574-490-180 29  L-1(82901-470-000 16 32 |g3214-047-000° 2 24
41109-450-N0A N=%151524-490-480 29  M-1[82902-490-800 16 28 |83216-047-000 2 2
31109-490-000 29 0-3lg455,_490-N80 29  N=-1|32903-470-000 16 14 |83302-704-1c 31 2
81109-490-£00 29 E-3|g455,_490-pe0 29  P-1|B2905-470-000 14 35 [g3302-704-L08-A 31 16
81109-490-P00 30 P-3)g49554.490-580 29  $-1(B2906-412-000 14 5 |g3303-704-L00-A 31 15
81109-490-500 30  S=3|a12sa-eroooon P ey 0 @ Rmmmelte 3 T
Lp s e 2 41 T'81531-415-000 8 17 [82909-490-000 16 8 [g3311-012-000 31 14
81111=012-000 242 _141407-552-000 12 24 |82910-490-000 16 & [g3311-704-000 31 6
$1T14=a1 =001 2 27 [g1601-555-000 12  24-1[32912-490-0A0 16 5 |p3317-704-000 31 19
81119-415-000-A 2 10 |g4602-470-000 12 3 |B2913=420-000 16 11 [33318-704-L00-A 31 4
Bl1elelo0N 2 2 lg1603-555-0a0 12  20-1|B2914-470-000 16 12 |g3319-704-L00 31 3
811 26-490-000 2 ) |miee-155-000 12 17 [82915-490-800 16 7 |53320-704-L00-A 31 13
91126-490-000 2 32 [g3405-555-000 12  17-1|82916-470-000 16 31 |g3332-704-L00 31 12
T 31608-161-0A0 12 35 |B2917-470-00C 16 37 |5340¢-122-000 24 8
81147-555-000 10 51 |gy408-555-0a0 12  36-1|92918-470-000 16 9 |a3s12-415-0a0 S
81148-555-000 2 36 139409-155-000 12 21 |82919-490-0A0 10 41 [33,73-552-000 28 3
81148-555-000 10 50 }g4699-555-000 12  21-1|82920-490-000 10 19 [g3414-415-000-4 8 12
81150-450-000-4 2 n A1409=-804=-800 14 18 82922-490-0A0 10 32 83415-552-000 3 58
Bl1o0-eeu-nan 229 [51610-490-000 4 10 |82924-470-000 16 3 [g3414-552-000 3 &
ALLh Soppens Z—1—lg1611-470-000 4 14 [82926-490-080 10 14 |g3414-335-000 s se
81152-450-00C-A 2 12 |34491-470-000 15 24 [32935-470-000 16 33 [g3,97-335-006 23 4
81164-012-000 20 38 |g9445.470-000 12 13 [8294C-490-080 10 52 [g3419-122-000 25 5
81183-490-04A0 2 18 1349413-450-a00 12 2 |B2941-490-000 10 53  |p3419-552-0a0-4 25 3
31201-470-04A0 4 2 121413-450-200 29 A-4|82944-490-000 10 43 |33,20-552-040-A 25 16
81202-450-800 & 40 [py4137,50-G00 30  M-4|33003-450-000-A 16 1 |g3420-552-000 25 19
21213-4690-000 b2 131613-450-400-A 29  J-4|B3035-450-0A0 14 7 |33420-355-000 25  19-1
B1206-%99-040 4 50 131613-450-N00 30  N-4|B3009-490-300 14 3 |p3esi-ssa-gon 23 &
B1206-490-0A0-A 4  50-1/.4.43_ 400500 29  0-4[33010-450-000-8 14 17  [g3424-552-000 25 26
Blefi=coen 6 53 131613-490-600 29  E-4[83011-450-0A0-8 14 18  |53425-352-000 25 21
81211-980-000 10 31 1g39493.490-p00 30  P-4|33012-490-000 14 & |33425-335-000 25  21-1
31212-552-A00 & 54 |39493.490-500 30  $-4[83013-450-000 14 13 [g3.34-552-000 25 28
B LA 31616-070-0a0 12 37 |33013-490-000 14  13-1|33426-352-090 28 5
81214-038-000 24 3 131620-¢70-000 10 2 [83017-490-0A0 16 11 |aiipp.10-000 25 18
31226-552-000 & & |Mezt-ssn-aog = 10 48 s £ 33429-552-000-A 25 27
B1621-490-000-A 10  48-1|33019-450-000-A 16 23  |83429-555-000 = 25  27-1
Bl ge9=cic-0ad 14 37 ) 31622-555-000 10 4__|83020-450-000 14 27 |33433-552-0A0 25 2
81229-232-000 14 49 [G9653 490-0a0 10 8 |33021-490-0A0 14 32  [33,37-552-000-4 25 3
81230-420-200 L 12 —| 51524-490-000 10 12 |83022-490-000 14 29 [g3431-5g1-000 3 2
AL 9 39 lats2s-470-0a0 10 15 [83023-490-0a0 14 51 lp3sni-uzn-non  2e 30
ULy & 11 |31626-470-000 10 16 |33026-90-0A0 14 30 [53502-470-000 24 21
31627-555-0A0 10 34 |33025-490-000 14 &1  |33503-470-000 26 23
81303-470-G09 6 1% 31623-555-000 _ 10 21 _ |33026-690-800 14 42 |33504-470-000 24 22
31305-470-0a0 & 3 131630-470-000 16 22 |83026-499-300 29  8-2|33505-470-000 24 28
B30T N & 3 |a1631-¢70-000 16 15 |83026-490-30C 29 €-2|33507-470-000 24 31
A i isi-ach ¢ 2 151632-470-000 10 24 |33026-490-000 29  ©0-2 |33303-470-000 24 28
rte 6 1 |s1633-470-000 15 19 |33026-490-000 29 1-2[33509-470-00C 26 25
N 31634-470-000 10 7 |B3026-49C-J00 29 J-2 [g3313-470-000-8 24  16-1
81307-155-C30 5 g 31435-552-900 12 30 83026-490-400 30 M=2 |83514-412-000 24 20
B30l O & L% [s1639-170-000 10 40 [83026-490-W00 30 N-2|33521-470-000 24 14
TR e —28 151640-470-000 10 37 |83026-490-PO0 30  P-2[33522-470-000 26 33
81402-552-000-4 4 27 B1641-490-000 10 29 83026-490-s00 30 $-2|33524-552-000 24 2
3-155-000 4 32 B1644-490-000 10 28 |23027-490-000 14 50 [33526-450-0A0 24 13
b g5 “ 3% |e1646-161-000 10 22 [83028-450-000 14 40 |93526-490-000 24  13-1
81405-012~900 ¢ 25 |mtako-141-000 10 24 [33029-450-000 14 36 |93527-415-000 26 16-2
g1508~4a1=000 © 82 [81651-090-000 16 16 |33030-690-000 14 1 |33527-552-000 24 15
81208-332-000 e—42=l131652-470-0c0 16 18 [33031-490-000 14 47 |33528-490-0A0 24 13
BlaTanerl oAy 30 |81s54-470-006 16 21 |33032-450-000 14 45 |a3s29-224-000 24 12
Al itleom 4 3111 31731-470-000 12 42 |83034-690-000 14 38 [33530-555-000 % 5
T15Therang b 63 139201-470-000-a 12  42-1[33037-470-000 10 20 |33534-155-000 24 &
B1414-555-000 4 43 134707-155-000 12 27 [83037-470-000 14 48 [g3536-122-000 24 9
B1§ 18- sa0-aan Y 35 [G1703-155-0a0 12 43 [83111-126-0A0 2 49 |gasye-tso-oon 24 11
21301-430-000 8 46 131703-555-0A0 12 44-=1(83111-126-000 2 51 |s3s38-11s-000 320 13
81505-227-000-A 8 41 1q44707.470-0a0 12 39 [83115-552-000 2 53 |a3sia-113-g00 20 22
B SR -0R & 47 131705-470-000 12 7 [a3114-12s-000 W e T
HIS0S~5a0-000 8 36 134706-470-008 12 28 [83113-552-HOO S 35 |se123-sz3-poA 12 12
51310=450~200 8 48 |34708-470-000-A4 12 _ 11-1|83120-125-000 2 57 |ssves-sso-oDK 16 13
EFSTASea0-000 8 38 [G3715-481-000 12 9 [83125-012-000 26 7 |87114-012-000 23 14
21511-333-000 837 51501-412-000 6 28 |93126-312-000 2 56 |s7114-012-000 28 25
B1512-470-000 14 4% 131802-470-040 627 |83126-012-000 26 5 |s7133-012-000 28 29

From the library of: Superior Se@fng Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS » 3
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel
A% X No. A8 ) | No. &% ) No. as | No
98125-280-00€ 28 45 02111-490-000 21 22 060J9=-555-D0A 22 20 NM-6060001=-SE 28 24
338151-771-000 28 LY.} 02111-555-800-3 21 13 DAN29-555-80A 20 28 NM-6080721-SE 28 16
88152-771-000 28 47 02112-490-000 21 16=-2] 06029~555-80A 21 4 NM-6080721-SE 28 27
38217-552-0A0 25 9 02114-555=-300 10 23 06042-555-900 22 21 NM=-6080721~-SE 28 41
38217-552-0¢C0 25 8 02116-555-P00 21 32 06042-555-300 22 22 NM=6550815~SF 22 16-2
198217-552-000 2% 12 _|02113-555-300~-a 21 23 06043-555-800 20 29 NS-6060310-5SP 8 22
88218-552-000 25 13 02119-555-¢30 21 10 06043-555-800 21 3 N§S-6110310-SP 3 31
38219-125-030 25 15 p2120-555-¢c00 21 29 D7114-555=84A8 28 11 NS-6110310~-SP 14 22
98226-125-0200 25 1 02121-555-000 21 33 £7117-555-3A0 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 14 31
88227-125-200 25 10 | 02601-595=-3¢0 13 11 _|p7117-555-3A0 28 23 NS-6110310=-SP 18 42
382258-125-000 25 ? 02402-555-3A0 19 4 93110-555~80€ 23 L3 NS-6110420~-5P 10 27
139117-012-000 A 14 |02435-555~-800- 18 S 03111-555-80€ 28 44 NS-6120310=-SP 14 10
02436-555-90C 13 7 08112-555-80¢F 28 36 N§S-6120310~-SP 16 30
02407-555-2800 19 26 DR113-555=-200 28 42 NS-6150310-SP 2 61
€Q-2020000-00 2 19 D2408-555-CA0 13 14 083114-555-80F 28 40 NS=-6150313-5SP 14 20
€Qa-2020000-00 4 39 P2611-595-2Q0 13 2 D8125-772-800 23 45 N$S-6150310-SP 18 21
€Q-2020000-00 4 48 02412-555-200~-A 18 39 08217-555-€50 25 9-1|NS-56150310-5P 18 47
= o D2414-555-3A0 1= 24 D8217-555-€00 25 8-1|NS-6150430-SR 25 20
€Q-2020000-09 12 33-1]D2614~-555-0A0 13 25-1]|p8227-555-€00 25 11 NS=-6150810-SP 20 36
€Q-20200030-00 14 19 02415-555-880 13 53 0D8230-490-~E00 26 10 NS=-6620310=-SP L} 57
€a=-2520000-00 12 S D24616=-555-8BA0 18 49 DR231-555=-E0A 26 12 NS~6620310=-5SP 13 46
€Q-2520000-00 14 25 = =paAD 12 S0-1]58232-4%90-E00 26 15 NS-6650430-SP 10 18
€e-3030090-00 12 23 02413-555-3A0 18 51 }1p8232-555-800 26 14 NS=-6680610-SP 12 34
‘JJ_Jﬂ}Dﬂnﬂ_ﬂﬂ__“ull__.ll__ D2419~555-300 13 23 09204-555-900 20 16 NS~668C410-SP 18 44
€a=-3030000-00 12 02419-555-000 18 23-1|p9204=555-c00 20 15 .
€Q-3500000-F0 4 Lb D2420~555-200 18 18 09235-555-a00 20 14
€@=-4000007-F0 14 46 02420-555-000 138 18-1{p3229-555=-0800 20 10 PS~0150065-KP 10 13-1
€S-079101A-SH 6 37 Dp2422-555-800 18 30
€S-079101A-SH 18 59 02422-555-200 1% 27
‘JqullilnhA_iﬂ_____ﬁL__EHL_ D2424~555-300-A 182 ¢ GAX-32025300 25 6-1]RC-1331001-kP 12 27-1
-079121A-SH 13 D2425-555-2300 18 17 |GPF-0100104A0 28 21 RC-1850001-kP & 11
cs =-111101F~-SH 2! 7 D2426-555-800-A 13 10 GPF-01009300 28 2 RC-4800002-KP 22 15
€CS=-147101A~SH 12 25 02429-555-800 18 57 GPF=-010191700_ 22 10 RE-G250000-k?2 8 33
€S-147121A-SH 3 8 02430-555-200 13 55 |GPF-21011290 28 30 RE-0250000-K0 21 25
€S~147121A~SH 12 45 02431-555~300 13 48 GPF=01012000 28 [ RE-0400009-K0 18 28
—|p2460-555-94a4A 138 35 GPF-01013300 2% 1 RE-0400000-x0 20 40
02460-555-8AC 18 34 |GPF-01013200-A 28 1-1 - -
01113-555-000 2 9 D2460-555-2A0 18 33 |GPF-017140A0 23 18 RE-3500000-K0 3 28
p1123-555-00A 2 34-1|02451-555~300 18 61 |Ggpp-01015080 28 22 iRE-0500000-K0 20 M
01123-555-00C 2 36 p2663-555-800 _ 18 63 [GPF-01015000 23 28 RE~0600000-K0 8 11
01127-555-000 2 ) D2464-555-200 18 29 GPF-010169200 28 49 RE-0600000~-x0 18 56
101206-690-pA0 & 14 }D2464-555-30C 20 39 |GPF-01017000 23 48 RE-0901110-00 21 26
01204~490~-000 & 20-1{D24664~-555-000 18 41 GPF-01018300 29 9 - -
01208-555-00C 3 23-1|02465-555-300-a 183 63 GPF-01018000-A 2% 9-1| RE-1200000~K0 20 43
D1217-490-000 4 24 D2455-555-500 18 63-1 R0-0291801-00 4 4
01230-552-800 22 3 D2467-555-800 2 2§ | R0-0291801-00 14 43
01231-555-800 4 18 02463%8-555-200 18 32 HK~0039403-00 22 21-1|R0-0371801-00 8 51
D1232-555~-300 4 17 D2463-555-800 20 41 HW=2F19512-19 21 14 R0-0442401-00 4 56
D1419-555-000 A 33 D2512-282-A00 20 33 HW-5F185812-42 21 30 - -
P1515-450-800-A 3 18 02611-555-800-A 21 1 HW=-5000700-00C 20 24 R0-0681901-00 25 15
01517-415-800 5 1 p3127-450-800 2 32 - - R0-0691801-00 10 49
01517-49C=-000 21 1M1 D3133-555-3Q0 8 34 RO-0742601-00 10 6
01520-490-000 21 17 53150-555-8A0 8 54 R0O-0801502-00 14 26
D1403-555=-DA0 12 19 03156=-450-800-2 3 20 J1065-000-0A0 22 24 R0=-1952401-00 24 [}
01604-555-000 12 6 03157-4615-8AH 3 10 J1065=-000-00A 22 25
D1611-490-000 20 20 D3157-450-200-A 3 27
D1612-490-000 20 30 03137-490-000 L] 27-1 SpD-0460702-5°F 18 1
01614~490-000 20 31 D3158-450-200=-4 8 _ .3 MAI-1504300A 22 23 S0~-0460702-TP 18 1
D1615-490-0A0 20 37 03158-490-000 8 30-11MA0-11532000 31 23 S0-0490261-SP 26 19
- - 03159-450-800 8 26 MAT-10903N00 29 L=4]5p-0500095-TH 18 3
01617-490-000 20 9 03161-555-8A0 2 2 MAT=80115T00 21 20 SD-0500402~-5p 14 28
01624-490-000 10 1 03161-555-800 2 23 MC-2005007-50 4 37 $0=-0600322-5D 8 8
01625-490-0A0 20 18 03162-555-80C 2 22 | - SD-0600401-TP 18 16
D1627-555-800~-A 20 1 D3143=-555-8Q0-~A ] 55 MTJ-VvM004100 22 1 S0-0600402-TP 18 22
01628-555-800 20 4 03164-555-800 8 14 MTJ-VM004200 22 2 SD~0630275-SP 18 67
- - D3164=-555-800 18 70 MTS-P0001000 22 14 $0=-0630301-SP 8 19
01837-555~-800 6 30 03165-555-800 8 21 MTS=PO0650A0 22 6 SN=-0A60N241=SP 28 12
01830-555-BA0 6 17 |D03167-555-800-8 18 66 |MTS-P00700A0 22 7 |sp-0640391-TP 16 36
01830-555=DAA 6 22 [D03168-555-800 2 25 |MTs-P0O0750A0 22 8 |sp-0640482-5P 8 29
pD1835-555-800 6 25 D3169-555-B00 18 68 |MTS-P00800A0 22 9 S0=-0661004=SP 14 34
01837-555-BAA-A 6 15-1[03170-555-800 18 43 | MTS-P00850A0 22 10 |sp-0641451=SP 18 15
- - - =2]|03171-415-B0H 8 24 MTS=P00900A0 22 1 $D-0650501=-TP 20 35
02101-490-000 21 16 03331-555-0A0 31 1 MTS=-P00950A0 22 12 Sp=0220331=-SP 8 rd
02101=490-000-A 21 16-1]03301-555-000 31 11 MTS=-PJ1000A0 22 13 $p=0720551=S°P 14 14
02102-490-000 21 36 03310-555-000 31 22 $0=-0790432-SP 18 62
02103-490-000 21 37 |-h3313-555-000 31 z $p=-0790601-5P 10 55
02104=490-000 21 39 03901-481-008 21 21 | NM=-5043212-5A 21 18 |sp-0800622-CP 16 35
02105-490-000 21 35 06001~555-800 20 23 NM=-6050001-SE 31 9 s0-0900701-TP 12 14
02107-555-800 21 24 p6001-555-800 21 2 NM=-6050001-SE 31 18 SD-095190S5=-SP 18 44
02110-490-DA0 21 31 D6008~555-00A 22 19 NM=-6060001-SE 28 12 Sp=1020701=SP 12 15

From the library of: Superior Se#irmg Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS

®m 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ret
a8 X No. A8 x No. a8 X No. as X No

SK~ - §§-7081310-5P 26 20 $5~8151150~-5P 10 2
sx-§2;§§88_§§ 52 31 $5-7090620-TP 16 10 .|ss-8151230-sp 12 33
SK-3482500-5S¢C 28 32 [Ss5=2090910-SP 13 50 15s5s-3151550-SP & 21
SL-4030621~-SS 21 8 §5-7110340~-5P 21 12 $$-8152080-5s¢P 25 22
S1L-4040881-Sr 21 4 |55=-7110350-sP 26 21 $$~3153010-5sR 25 23
SM=-4030601-SN 21 8 §$-7110410-sP 20 21 $$-8660530-TP 6 14
SM-4033001-SC 20 3 |ss-7110510-sP 2 31 155-8660610-TP 4 9
SM=4040601-~SN 21 6 $5-7110510-sP 21 16-3]55-8660410-TP 4 8§
SM=4040801-5SN 21 28 |8S8=7110560-5P 12 31 $5-8660610=TP 12 26
SM~4051405-SE 31 10 $§=-7110570-sP 14 9 $5-8660610-TP 12 4h
_SM~£A061610=SC 31 5 $S=-7110710-5°P 18 40 $5-8660610~-TP 16 27
SM-9061203-SE 28 33 $§-7110710~-SP 21 9 $5-8660610-TP 13 38
SM-9081423-SE 23 15 $5-7110710-sP 24 1 $5-8660810~TP 6 4
SM=-9081423~SE 28 26 $8§-7110710-5°P 24 10 SS-8660810-~TP 18 S2
SM=-9082023-SE 28 37 S5=-7110790=-SP 24 18 $5-8660970~-TP 18 25
$Q=1110402-~-MZ 24 7 $§§-7110720-5P 10 5 $$~8681950-SP 4 49
$5-1080510-SP 12 4 $5~7110740-TP 8 13 §$-9151160-CP 28 20
$5-1090920~-SP 4 13 $§=7110740-TP 12 16 $5-9151220~-SR 25 25
$S-1090920-sP 16 23 $8=-7110740-1°P 12 32 §5-9151540~-SR 25 24
$5-1110710-SP 10 54 $$=-7110740~-7P 16 20 SS-91%51540-SR 28 19
§8-1110710-SP 16 29 =2110740-7P 18 13 $5-9151610-SR 25 25-1
$S-1110840-SP 24 27 $S=-7110740-TP 18 69 $8-9151740=-CP 18 20
$S=-2040210~SP 18 A |SS=-7110740-TP 20 12 $$S-9151740-5SP 22 17
§5-2110915~sP 2 46 $$-7110820-5SP 10 4S5 $5-9182010-SN 25 17
§§8-2110915=-TP 2 46 $5~-7110820-5P 20 17 $8-9660910~-5S°P 10 10
$5-4080620-TP 12 1 $$-7110840-SP 20 17 SS=-9641120-CP 4 51
$S-4080620-TP 18 8 $$S-7110840~SP 21 15 $5-9661120-cP 25 4
$§-4090415-5P 12 22-1|85=-7110840-SP 22 18 | $S-9661120-CP 28 8
$5-4110515=-SP 2 11 $$-7110910-5°P 2 8

$S~4110515~-SP 26 11 $$=-7110910-5SP 2 40

$5-4110715~-5sP 24 1 $$~-7110910~-SP 10 36 TA=0750704-R0 2 14
$$-4110715-SP 24 10 $§-7111120-5P 2 1 TA-0800704-RO 2 14
§$-4110715~-SP 24 18 $$-7111120-5°P 2 4 TA-1050504-R0 2 20
$8-64110815-SP 21 15 $§-7111120-SP 12 40 TA=1250406-R0 2 3
 SS-4110815=-SP 24 13 $5-7111120-5P 18 12 TA=1250504-RC 2 16
$$=4110915-SP 2 8 $5-7111120-5sP 22 4 TA-1250705-R0O 2 28
$8-4111Q15-SP 2 1 $$S-7111310~-71P 12 20 TA=-1701002-RO 2 319
§$$~-4111015~-SP 2 4 $5=-7111410-5°P 8 15 1A=-1750502-R0 10 64=1
§5-4111415-SP 8 43 §S=7111419-5P 3 43 TA-21009064=-R0 2 15
§S=4112215-SP 21 34 §§-2113410-SP 10 25 TA-2101002-R0 2 38
$5-5090610-SP 2 7 $S-7111410-SP 14 16 TA-2351004-R0 2 60
§5=-5090610-SP 2 33 §S-7111410-SP 20 6

5s-6060210-sP 2 43 |ss=7111410-5P 22 S

$5-6030410-5sP 2 17 $$-7111410-TP 16 6 WP-3320500-MC 21 7
55-6080410-SP 12 22 $5-7112420-5P 21 34 WP-2320501-S¢C 20 2
§5-6081210-5P 24 24 $§-2120910-SP g 49 WP-0371016-50 8 23
1 §5-6090510=-5p 12 8 |55-7121410-5P 12 20-3| wP-0371026-5D 21 38=1
$$=-6090510~-SP 18 19 §5-7121410-35P 14 52 WP-3430800-5SC 21 27
$5-60790530-5P 21 38 $§-7121410-~5P 24 29 WP=-0480856~-50 21 5
$5-6090610-~SP 2 13 $§~7150740~-5P 20 7 WP-N4RN354=5P 10 44
§$-6090610-SP 3 25 $5-7150740~-SP 26 8 WP=-0480856-SP 12 20-2
$5-6090650-SP 8 44 §5-2150940-SP A 14 WP-0531016=-SC 26 2
§5=6090670-TP 4 31 |ss-7151120-5P 6 6 | WwP-0501016-50D 16 2
$5-6090810-5P 12 16-1|55=-7151210-5P 18 36 WP-0550800-5°F 24 32
$5=-6110420-7P 6 33 $5-7151210-5sP 13 Sé WP=-0621016-5D 20 8
$5S-6110620-TP 13 60 $5-7151213=-5P 20 26 WP=-0621016=5D. 20 27
$S-6110560-TP 6 138 $5§-7620750-SP 10 46 WP=0621016=-SD 26 9
$$-6110560-TP L) 23 S§-7681650-1P 4 S?7 WP=-0621026-SP g 40
§5-611Ca10-1P 14 3 §S-7701010-5P 25 14 WP=3651056=-SH 10 17
$5-6110630~TP 16 34 $$-3090670-5P 2 50 WP=-0671016-SE 29 35
$S-6111010-5°P 6 26 $$-3110410-TP 6 21 dP=0740516=SP 3 9
$$-6111010~-SP 16 17 $5-3110410-TP 10 1 WP-0740516-SP 3 52
$$S-6111010-5P 21 9 $$~3110510-SP 2 30 WP=0871602-SE 28 39
$$-6111010-TP 16 17 §-8110530-~TP 4 19 WP-1702600-50 31 20
$8=-5121050=-SP 10 9 $$-3110530-TP 6 24 WP=-1703001-sC 20 42
$5-6121210-5P 10 35 [ss-3150310-5P 4 26 |Ws-0410002~KN 21 19
§5=-6121210-SP 10 33 $§-3150510-TP 12 18 WS=0510002-KN 21 9=-1
$5-6121220-TP 10 42 $$-3150510~-TP 16 26 WS~-0510002-KN 31 17
§8-6121220~-TP 14 8 $5-3150510-TP 20 32 WS-0621210-K® 28 34
§$-6121220-TP 14 12 S5-3150710-5P 2 47 WS-0861410~KR 28 38
§S=-4121220=-1P 14 33 $S=8150710-sP 10 3 WS-1002560-KR 22 16=1
$5-61212290-7TP 14 35 $5-3150710-SP 10 33 WS-1643202~-KR 31 21
§5-6121610-TP 12 36 $5-8150710-5P 10 39 WZ-03850302-K0 18 45
§8-6121610-TP 12 44 $§-3150710-5P 14 21

§8-6151440-SP 29 19 $$-8150710-5° 22 16

$5-6153040-5P 18 37 |lss-3151150-sP 4 15

§S-4£660710-TP 18 58 }55-8151150-5P & 38

$5-6661110-SP 4 12 $5-3151150-5P 4 46

$5-6741010-5P 25 14 55-8151150-5°P 6 10

$5-7080510-TP & 34 1ss-8151150-5P 6 35

From the library of: Superior Se#img Machine & Supply LLC

e

TN

i




o1LIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE

2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

JUK| R4t

T182 REMBHHERES-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111(RR)
ITRESERTRER

TEL. 03-480-1113(51¥)L1>)

TELEX : s22067P282991t e library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

1989. 1 Printed in Japan






